FILE IDENTIFICATION TOPPER

FILE NQ&/ NAME (Last, First, Miawre)

2 93 Walby, Charles T

RANK

1st It

SERIAL NUMBER

0 677 617

CONGRESSIONAL

OQMG FORM
17 DEC 47 391

47 24861




4 ?
g MEMORIAL DIVISION
REPATRIATION BRANCH
RECORDS SECTION :

29%_ Veldby, Charles T. . _ﬁ: paTE 6 Octoler 1950
1/Lt 0667 617

SUBJECT! Correct Name,; Rank and Serial Number of Decedents.

1« The official spelling of name, the rank, and the serial number of
Army World Yar II Decedents is determined by the Adjutant General's Offices

2. The name, rank and serial number of subject decedent has been

verified with the Adjutant General's Office this date to be correct as shown
below:

NAME: Walby, Charles T.

RATK: 1/Lt
ASH: Q 677 617

3, Paragraph 6, Memorial Division, Information Bulletin #11, dated
20 May 1949, Subject: "Hinor Changes in Name, Yorld War II Decedents) is
quoted below for information.

"Hemorial Division recerds pertaining to a
decedent for whom a minor change in name is
made as herein provided will be maintained
under the official name of the decedent, as
shown on A4G0 or similar recordse However,
in all subscguent corresvondence with the
next_of kin, including final grave location
letter, the spelling desired by the next of

kin will bec usecd."

- 7

ey / )
Y s % 12/” 7 o
P I He coce aiFenr
C. M. ODEIVALDER
CAPT, QJC
Chief, Record Scction

PER: Report of Death NAT
FILE
FROM: AGO RECORDS ANNOTATED
DATE 6 Oct 1950
DATED: 28 Aug 1944 NANE H, F. Bond .

W REPAT BR HEM DIV SRy s O
NAME: X\ =i :




REV. 18D

DELIVER AND REPORT

bt RECEIPT OF REMAINS N S

UNION AGR DIV., CHICAGO QM DEPOT

DisTRIBUTION Cenreg 1819 ¥ PERSHING BL., CHICAGO 9, ILL. R B DAY LETTER

REmMAINS CoNsIGNED To:

SUPERINTENDENT
CANP BUTLER NATIONAL CEMETERY
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS
REMAINS OF THE LATE 1 LT. CHARIES T.WALBY SN: 0=-6T7T7617

BEING SHIPPED TO YOU ACCO ARY ESCORT. ON TRAIN NUMEER &
Gi&0 RR

DUE T0O ARRIVE SPRINGFIELD, ILL. 2:50 Pi (ST) 28 JUNE 19L9

REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER NC=30959

THOS. 0.CALL
MAJCR, QIC

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the'.aboy fam deceased

this *&Z_ day of M— 19
£ P4

(Month)

0 SEP 1943

rerAl RIATION .
BRAN H V7 t‘
MEM, VTR

o R e A W —7“*




v es » 7 ©
5 1 DISINTERMENT DIRECHVE BG'( o

"
P . DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A— 1260 09090 15 08 48
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED
DAY MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |[RELIGION
WALBY CHARLES T F--GS—'?S—:I::?:L LT i 5 % i
0-677617
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE
NEUVILLE BELGIUM CC 8 186
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE OH m f @ ”‘“ /'/ NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN i
ARLANGTON-NAT-LONAL—~CEMETERY /|, /7 diy DORCAS F. WALBY (MOTHER) R
FORT-MYER ;¥ IRGINTA ?U u-«ﬂ ’jz-/ ‘
Ll & /( CHICAGO, ILLINOIS :
SECTION C — DISINTERWMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER ADE DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERI.FIED BY
[J remains USAAF
[ ] marker NAME AND TITLE
B SECTION'D = PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION \PF BEMAINS
; EAST HAH TN S'rnlssr

Brantriesr £/

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION =, | q/ Pﬂ 7T

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)
ASN corr. Auth 0OQMG ltr dtd 27 Oct 48 (HQ.AGRC)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

s

DATE BY

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED el SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision
and that the report above is correct. ;

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

REv1) FeBes 1194




RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM S - A o o 4 b daimeny 10 . - -
UilC NEUVILLE, BELOIUNM ANTUERY AT «PLIiR 140
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
T RULL ¥¥C JUHE wv&u«-u«.i dn & 664?74‘6
SIGNATURE OF SHIFPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER U ? DATE
1
\/IT I 0M1BLIES 1h/a/40 R S HLa Mo o
2. SHIPPED e 7
FROM 0 =
AGRC ANTWET™ RFLGIUM (ide i
KIND OF CONVEYANCE B NAwE OPSk er- HAI T’ VICIURY #
vl @ BiE H(LL. - OMG—=- Lot
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECHIYE : . P’A'E
R.D. MILLER, Lt. COL. T.C. 22 |AVR 1949 e €4 RYR 1948
e
3. SHIPPED
FROM T0 gNY PE e 3
7 ]
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER '
- g5 A
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIV. DATE
A ¥. ¥, PREISC MAY 4194%
2 4 y?. COLONEL, TC.
:“+F_E 4. SHPPEDL T 17 A i
FROM T0
o
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE

W. PR TSCTH SIGNATURE OF RE :
W REIS D vy y
TEUT. COLONEL, TC. ™~ MM 1 6 194“ GiRect; S 9 pi Frv
a1 "Ny i
CUL TR0 ATION OFPICER: S 5. SHIPPED Ist Le,- QMC
FROM TO Chief, Operations Be,
¢ N
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 54 \ :
\ 1
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
i
: ' ST 6. SHIPPED 2
FROM | ; | 10 ¥
i
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF.SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1.-SHIPPED *
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
.
. -
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




i " DISINTERMENT OPERATIONS RECORD

DIRECTIVE NUMBER" . DATE
SECTIONA—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED
DAY | MONTH| YEAR
NAME SERIALéN‘;JMBE(R g GRADE ARM  |RACE |RELIGION
VA
WALBY CHARLES T 0 - T LY
CEMETERY PLOT |ROW |GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
NEUVILLE BELGIUM ccl 8 186 Std e
SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
. g 1
x4 T
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
CHARLES T WALBY 0-667617 L L’* ) 9 D&C 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION - IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[] rEmAINS : P E-DWARD & STOUT
[ ] marker HEMB ' «~1/LT CE NAME AND TITLE
SECTIOND+- PREPARA!!ON'OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS  ADVAN M
CRUSH4LD HZAD, PARTS M ALL
REMNANTS OF UNLFOIM BON&S FRACT, ' SXCAPT R/HUMEHUS,L/FEMUR
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION “/ P

REPORT OF BURKAL® & B %PL. UNK DISTAL END R/L RADIUS,ULNA,DISTAL END

X-6624,IF 9137 AS FORMERLY DESI- L/HUMERUS & R/TIBIA.
GNATED WITH RAMAINS .

MINOR DlSCREPAIb:ICCI)Eslm(Prepare Discrepancy Report @QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACETRERREK. T RANSFER BOX

-

g,

oae 10 JAN 49 ., Ghorris HARRIE D NELSON MBALMER
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)
GEORGE R REED" = - GEORGE R Rmﬂnq LIC mmn

| CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

o, ° FUB 4% CLEBK RECORDER ROGER £ ans CAPT  CAV

| hereby cerhfy that all the foregoing operuhons‘vere conducted and accomphshed under: my ‘immediate supervnsloﬁ
and that the report above is correct. EXCAPT CASKETING

MANUEL M ESTEVEZ 1/LT ‘INF
SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

1 CERTIFY that the tmor‘! nwmes appearing above are the samé

' No. 4 fF-1194 ~erned
as the ornqmaa signatures on the i lo. 4 copy of F - 1194 concerne

5.V v«svu«.L M U) j!,/...»...- e BT 77 ) AL

ame FORM' 2
26 MAR. 48 | 53\[ INDICATE RECORDLO)I CUSTODIAL TRiﬁSFER ON REVERSE SIDE




. PLOT CC ROW 8 GRAVE 186 NC-
INSPECTT N CHECKLIST
NAM E RANK SERIAL NO. ARM OR SERVICE|DIRECTIVE DATE
1 LT, |o-667617 AAF
WALBY, CHARLES T. RACE RELIGION SEX DIRECTIVE NO.
WHITE PROT. MALE 1260 09090
CONSTGNEE AND ADDRESS NEXT-OF-KIN ADDRESS
CAMP BUTLER NATIONAL CEMETERY DORCAS F., WALBY (MOTHER)

SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS

816 E. 44TH STREET APT, 1
C70 POTTS

SHIPPING CASE - General
(Check ONLY Discrep

Appearance

ancies)

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

conogr’on OF SHIPPING CASE (Check One)

(

SATISFACTORY [ ] UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior)

REMARKS:

FINISH (Interior)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENCILING — NAMEPLATE

INSPECTED BY:

CASKET -

General

Appearance

(Check ONLY Discrepancies)

COND|TLON OF CASKET (Check One)

[Vq SATISFACTORY [ ] UNSATISFACTORY

FINISH (Exterior) REMARKS:
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS
STENCILING — NAMEPLATE
CAM LOCKS (Sealing)
ODOR OR MOISTURE
INSFECTED BY: ¥ e
ROUTED THROUGH
[ ] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM [ ] MORTUARY REPAIR SHOP

CONDITION OF REMAINS
[ SATISFACTORY

] UNSATISFACTORY

CASKET REPAIR

]

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain)

CASKET EXCHANGED

=
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
i
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
3 :
REMARKS:
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF INSPECTING
OFFICER
3 STORAGE LOCATION PASS. LIST oy () . . CONTROL NUMBER. . -
FLOOR ECTION [BAY STORAGE NUMBER \ L . / »
/Z :S %// T b t) S
TTANE TNCOWING OR OUTGOING : NC-30959
A i
gncdu:o§: R=5024 (Rev.) (Reproduced by Chicago QM Depot)




WU AQO1 60 COLLECT GOVT
SPRINGFIELD ILL JUN 20 1949 348P
CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER D EPOT

PUNSRAL SERVICES FOR THE FOLLOWING SGT. EUGENE R HELPER NC 25780
FIRST LT CHARLES T WALBY NC 30960 SGT STANLEY R ZAKLINKREWICZ
NC 26091 PFC JOHN C SHANAHAN NC 26195 T/5 CHARLES L BOSBEN NC 26095
PRIVATE ROY F PIEBS NC 26095 SCHEDULZD FOR AFTERNOON 29TH JUNE
REQUEST DELIVERY BEFORE 15 HOURS 28 JUNE STAAB FUNERAL HOME
SPRINGFIELD, ILLINOIS

ROVER

718 P




TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TLXT i

MESSAuEFORM

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE

) DAY LETTER

TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

|
L d |
L4 |

NR Fooll 5 o
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT

OPERATING SIGNALS | GROUP COUNT

p

m SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY
FROM: (Originator) P QM DEPOT, 1819 W. SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
CHICAGO @, JILL.

PERSHING RD.,

e PRECEDENCE FOR
SUPERINTENDENT ACTION ‘ INFORMATION
CAMP BUTLER NATIONAL CEMETERY [] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
SPRINGFIELDO ILLINOI 8 lDENTIFl:AETI:gSS o RRER MFE:(’:—FICA;ION

INFORMATION TO:

REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING DECEABED ARE READY FOR DELIVERY TO YOUR
NATIONAL CEMETERY:

NAME RANK CONTROL NO
HEPLER, EUGENE R. 8G7. NC25780
ZAKLIKIEWICZ, STANLEY R. SGT. NC.-26091
SHANAHAN, JOHN C. PFC. NC-26196
WALBY , CHARLES T. 1 LT, _NC-30989

SERIAL NUMBER FOR 1 LT. CHARLES T. WALBY SHOULD BE 0-877617.
REQUEST YOU ADVISE DESIRED DATE AND HOUR OF DELIVERY IN REPLY REFER
TO CONTROL NUMBERS GIVEN ABOVE AND NAMES OF DECEASED. NEXT OF KI N
FOR PFC. JOHN O. SHANAHAN IS NOW MARTIN SHANAHAN, JR. (BROTHER),
1731 WEBSTER LANE, OAKTON GARDENS, DES PLAINES, ILLINOIS.

THOS. O. CALL

MAJOR, QMC
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION S ICRATORE AUTHORIZATION
ORIGINATING AGENCY. = e
SYMBOL DATE_TIME GROUP | OFFicAL TITLE . D HOS . Qo CALL
PAGE OF
DJH 14 |JUNE 1940 MAJOR, QMC |

WD AGO FORM 1 1 1 This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 41, 16—45801-1 Y U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
15 JUN 1945 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.

68




TONYP OR 293 10 May 1949

Mre. Doroas F. Walby
5 816 East 44th Street
Apertment 1, ¢/o Potts
Chicégo 15, £1lincis
Dear Madam:
This will acknowledge your -telegram of 3 May.
Delivery of remains of the late lst Lt Charles T. Walby when
mde to Springfield, will be from Chicage Quartermaster Depot,

Chicago, Illinois.

Very truly yours,

JAMES MoCARTHY
Major, TC
Exscutive Officer
AGR Division




WU A291 61 COLLECT

 CHICAGO ILL MAY 3 836p
G H BARE, COL QMC

DISTR CENTER POE 1 NYK
RE YOUR TELEGRAM MAY 2MD WISH REMAINS OF FIRST LIEUTENANT
CHARLES T WALBY BURIED IN NATIONAL CEMETARY SPRINGFIELD
ILLINOIS MY NEW ADDRESS 816 EAST 44TH STREET APARTMENT 1
CARE POTTS CHICAGO 15 ILLINOIS SHALL EXPECT YOU TO GIVE
ME AMPLE TIME TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS TO GO TO SPRINGF IELD
AS | Al EMPLOYED AND MY DAUGHTER WILL ALSO COME FROM
DETROIT »

DORCAS F WALBY
2 816 44 1 15108P4e




i T

vy certify that this messnge is mn official
business and that its transmission with a
1949 APR 29 %gweg precedence, nr by air mail, regular
e 1, or scheduled messenger wnuld be pre-
judicial tn the public interest.

| 4 ; J \

’{::Tii‘,.% \ Lﬁ, gl e e
JAMES McCARTHY - |
Major, TC ‘
Admin 0, AGR Div,

DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1 {3
NEW YORK PORT OF EMBARKATION
BROOKLYN, NEW YRK

DORCAS F. WALBY
412% DREXCL BLVD.

; HALT)

CEICAGO, ILLIKOIS B

PLEASE BE ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE | /s (i iice 7. WALBY

ARE ENLEOUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. OUR RECURDS INDICATE YOU T'ISH REMAINS BURIED IN

ARLIVGTON NATIONAL CUGMETERY

PORT MYER, VIRGINIA
VE CANNOT GIVE 4 DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE, BUT SUPFRINTENDENT OF NATTONAL CEMETERY
WILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM GIVING DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES "ILL BE FELD IN
SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERMIT YOUR ATTEND/NCE AT YOUR (NN EXFENSE, IT IS EXPECTED
THAT AN INTERVAL OF FROM FIVE DAYS TO FOUR WEEKS WILL ELAPSE BEFORE FUNERAL CAN
T/KE PLACE, MILITARY ESCORT WILL ACCOMPANY REM/INS TO NATIDNAL CENETERY. PAYMENT
NF SEVENTY FIVE DOLLARS INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOVWANCE IS N)IT REPEAT NOT AUTEORIZED
IN CASES VFERE BURIAL TS IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY, APPROPRIATE JOINT MILITARY
HONORS AND RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS' ORGLNIZA-
TION R BY MILIT/RY (R NAVAL PERSONNEL, PLEASE CONFIRM AROWE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
VITHIN FORTY EIGHT FOURS OF RECRIPT OF THIS MESSAGE OR SUEMIT NE7 DELIVERY IN-
STRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT T DISTRIBUTINN CENTER ONE, NEW YORK PORT OF
EMBARKATION, WE REGRET IT VILL BE IMPOSSIPLE TO G WMPLY AT G'WERNMENT EXPENSE WITH
CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIVNS FECEIVED AFTER EXPIRATION OF THE FORTY EIGHT HOURS

INCLUDE FULL N/ME OF DECEASED IN REP Y TELEGRAM,

RELEASED TC W
| MAY 4

G. H, BARE, COL, QMC

T
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SCRIPTION DATA FOR HEADST

(READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY)

T DATE
Dorcas F., Walby . 29 June 1949
816 E. 44th Street, Apt #1, c¢/o Potts
Chicago, Illinois

As the next of kin of the decedent listed below, this form is sent to you for necessary information
concerning the inscription to be shown on the headstone.

Please fill out Part 11 and return to the address indicated in Part 1 within fifteen (15) days from
the date shown above. Otherwise the headstone will be ordered with data as to state, religious em-
blem, and date of birth inscribed as shown in the official records. NO CHANGE WILL BE MADE AT
A LATER DATE AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

The authorized inscription for a general type government headstone includes:
(1) Name, rank, and organization of decedent.
(2) The dates of birth and death.
(3) The state or U.S. possession or territory. This may be the state of birth, residence, or
from which enlisted. Names of foreign countries are not permitted.
(4) Religious emblem.

THE ABOVE INSCRIPTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THOSE DECEDENTS WHO SERVED ONLY DURING THE
CIVIL AND SPANISH AMERICAN WARS.

s PART 1 - TO BE FILLED IN BY SUPERINTENDENT OR COMMANDING OFF ICER
/ f 'OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Widdle Iniffial), RANK
k Cherles T, Walby <) 1/L%.
ORGANTZAT-HON e
USAAFR
DATE OF DEATH (Month, Day, Year) GRAVE 9§xb0F NUMBER DATE INTERRED (Month, Day, Year)
407 Section "C" 29 June 1949

RETURN THIS FORM TO:
Superintendent ,
Camp Burler National Cemetery,
RFD #1, Springfield, Illinois.

PART 11 - TO BE FILLED IN BY NEXT OF KIN

JNAME OF STATE, U.S. POSSESSION OR TERRITORY, TO BE INSCRIBED DATE OF DECEDENT'S BIRTH (Month, Day, Year)
(Foreign countries not applicable)
'd .
AL a7 iR
RELIGIOUS EMBLEM (Check type desired)
%I LATIN CROSS FOR CHRISTIAN FAITH ] STAR OF DAVID FOR HEBREW FAITH 1 nNONE

ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

5/C €. vy TSk, opf#l, €5 (e

SAGNATURE

ON_e o o :l ; w o 0~ R z‘ff/)“"“*’y’y’
REMARKS A 2
N O

1\
\1y ' N
) 2 AA > N\ ¥
| » 4 N
/ l V4 \ ‘
o | N
pe
\ g4
QMC FORM |287 REPLACES OQMG FORM 315, i e ’ 49 8658

19 APR 49 19 NOV 48, WHICH IS OBSOLETE






A/
AGBS-PO=8-201 VWalby, Charles T. _1st Ind
(26 Jul 49) ' =

SUBJECT: Headstone Application Data

AGO, Department of the Army, Records Administration Center, St. Louis 20,
Missouri 12 August 1949

TO: The Quartermaster General, Department of the Army, Washington 25, D. C.
Attn: Memorial Division S
1. The records show that First Lieutenant harles Thomas Walby, ..
0 677 617, was killed in action 20 July 194k, 1e serving as a member
of the 322nd Bombardment Squadron, 91st Bombardment Group.

2. The records further show that he was awarded the following
decorations:

Air Medal with First Oak-Leaf Cluster
Purple Heart (Posthumous)

FOR THE ADJUTANT GENERAL:

w. A
l421,1or, AGD
Acting Chief, DPRB







K.

DEPARTEIT OF T'E LHX
OFFTCE CF THS QUARTENLS

.i.:Llr.}I.lIlJGTUii ";5; e

26 July 1949

NG 293 Walb Charlel ., 18% Lleut.’ Camp Butler

0677817 Wit

SUBJECT: lHeadstone Application Data
TO: DPRB, St. Louis, Mo., WW II Correppondence Section,

~r .

'+ lleroriel Division, Cemetery Dranch, Operations Section
Tlashington 25, { b P U

ated by d{bolow
ge pe encil or ink,
'orm 14, or erase

1. It is requested that the infornation il(
be verified or inscrted on the attached N:iC Torm 14 in
Please do not type any changes or additional data on
any information showm in green on the forne

B H°

G

"l

T llare j= Lank =3 Date of Death
[ iSerial ihwwber [—¥iDischarge Date ] State of Residence
|1 Date of Tirth 1] Orgenisetion in vhich decedent

N3

held his highest rank

{j!] Decorations and Avards

"3 Rorarks | SNy

g 4

2, This information is required in the processing of a hecadstone
application, Therefore, it is requestod that the an10uqued 'E Tora 14 Qe
returned promptly so that a properl: ins ribed hﬁ@ﬂ “~ng Can be nrovided for
the decedent vithout delay. ¥,

E T ITA AT A MY ATV T T
F\)}i ’-T T‘ (\Unu L dn '.L‘u_ el il

AT

B0, Te Bl

Co lorel,

l InCl e“J”_Lu—L
QIC Porn 14
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CAPTAIN ROGERS X

REPATRIATION RECO RIS 72262

COMGEENYPE BROOKLYN KY AYTH THM DIVISION
COMGENNYPE BROOKLYN NY ATTH AGR DIVISION

CO CEQMD CHICAGU ILLINCIS

NR 14/4 5B 18T LT CHARLES T WALSY 0-867617 HY-028-R
REQUESTED CHANGRE APPROVED PD REMAINS TO BE SHIPVED
TO DC 08 CHICAGO PD REQUEST DD AND ALLIED PAPERS Bi
FORWARDED DC 08

EHD QMGER ROGERS

mas

49

TATION
AL DIVISION

TWX S
MEMORI

=
n
o
=
o
=
-

F
6 May 1949 14007 f

W. E. CAMPSELL LY COL QMG MM DIV

QUIMR 208 Valby, Charles I., 0-667617
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~,,/  BUDGET BUREAU No. 43-R27.
| n@esr ror oisposirion oF Reman®® N/ng

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: !

1st Lt. Charles T, Walby, O 677 617
Plot CC, Row 8, Grave 186, 2k Februaxry 1948
United £tates Military Cemetery
Heuville-en-Condroz, Belgium

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, *'Disposition of World War Il Armed Forces Dead,’’ before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the :
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER ‘GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the |
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. j

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART 1|
Pl indicate relationship to the d. d by pl |
I, __Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby TPl s SR R Wi i e
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER m MOTHER l:] BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

|:| 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. |

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A ‘
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT ~ 22
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) / /’ = =

-

Ij 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT ’
}: OF NATI(%I'. CEMEI'ERY SELECTED,
b

( (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are des, cina £ roﬁer box)
|

E1 e PE . i ct of Col 1a.

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

! NONE
i
I
/.
:s) ,) /‘ /2 il 2] 4 ,’(’:
t‘) \*—’ ' / /,,vf ¥
0aMG é‘oam S 1o—sotti1 evroisa
14 NOV 1946 345 MILITARY |

N 26 11w 194 Y Dei i
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PART | (Continued) ' \

If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desirud at a location
other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
I, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
: U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” IS:

LAST NAME . | FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET r CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
3 1 U. S. A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

It will ® t I receive information as to when Charles!

body will arrive and interment be made gquite a while in advance, as

it will be necessary that I take time off from my employment, arrange-

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, *‘DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and betief.

%W iﬁ \/‘)O—D\_Qr\—« 4123 Drexel Blvd,

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREE.T AND NUMBER)
1by Chicago 15, Illinois.
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) N (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to:law by the above-named applicant this ﬂ‘_ day of W
19.%.9. at city (or town) of (DM county of M and State (or Territory or
District) of N/ IR ,

W rcte 8. (762 \

(SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED_ TO ADMINISTER OATHS)

/ <

Wy Commission Expires
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation:

(OFFI§IAL TITLE)
PAGE 2 16—50411-1




- PART RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTH TY -
If you are®the hext of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

I, THE

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)
NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO

DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

- (DATE)

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

(CITY AND STATE)

PART Il

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [ll of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM

SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET

CITY OR TOWN

STATE OR COUNTRY

(DATE)

(SIGNATURE)

(STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED)

16—50410-1

(CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3



“eea _ ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIOI .

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. ™ *

arrangements tentatively until you advise me the exact time.

A -\
:x;~ 3 6 V7 ' 1‘!
I35 55/
o/
< I8 PP
: o X(L].LQ\
&\, B
ROVERR
[ g ™ o
Fa
S| e®? iV

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

PAGE 4



QMGMF 293

‘Iby. Charles T.. 0 677 617
Plot CC, Row 8, Grave 186

USMC Neuville-en-Condros, Belgium

24 June 1948

Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby
4123 Drexel Boulewvard
Chicago 15, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Walby:

Vie have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains Form" in
regard to the final interment of the remains of your son, the late
First Lieutenant Charles T. Walby.

The Department of the Army will comply with your request to have
the remsins of your son returned to the United States for final inter-

ment in the Arlington Neational Cemetery, Arlington, Virginia.

The present plan of the Return of World War II Dead Program indicate
that the remeins interred in the United States Military Cemebtery Neuville-
en-Condroz, Belgium, will be exlumed in the fall of this year.

The Commanding Officer of the Distribution Center will notify you
of the arriwal of the remains of your son and of the expected date of
delivery of the remains at the destination previously named by yourself.
You will be afforded ample time to complete all fumeral and other personal

arrangenents that you may desire.
Flease be assured of my continued sympathy in your great loss.
8incerely yours, ’

RICHARD B. COOMBS
Major, QMC
em Memorial Division

ccs: Mr. Arrowsmith




Walby, Charles T., O 677 617
| Plot CC, Row 8, Grave 186
~ USMC Neuville-en-Condroz, Balgium

/mmrzss

Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby
4123 Drexel Boulevard
Chicago 15, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Walby:

Wie have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains Form™ in
regard to the final interment of the remains of your son, the late
First Lieutenant Charles T. Walby.

The Department of the Army will comply with your request to have
the remains of your son returned to the United States for final inter-
ment in the Arlington Netional Cemetery, Arlington, Virginia.

The present plan of the Return of World War II Dead Program indicate

that the remains interred in the United States Military Cemetery Neuville-

en-Condroz, Belgium, will be exhumed in the fall of this year.

The Commanding Officer of the Distribution Center will notify you -
of the arrival of the remeins of your son and of the expected date of
delivery of the remains at the destination previously named by yourself.
You will be afforded emple time to complete all funeral and other personal
arrangements that you may desire. el Tttt

S5 ¥
o X - wi

Flease be assured of my continued sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

RICHARD B. COOMBS

Major, QMC
Memorial Division

cg¢: Mr. Arrowsmith

by
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle) GRADE SERIAL NUMBER
SAvel s ' Jat 0 677 6/

PREVIOUS BURIAL qOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT [ ROW GRAVE

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE
M&vnmrulb. Aan - Crm’m.ol B‘&) . S 1 & b
ADDRESSEE T |ADDRESS (Street, City, State),
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KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT

601 HARDESTY AVENUE

mmﬂﬂ 1. MISSOURI Hw/m/bj
162643 7 April 1948
IN REPLY REFER TO_________ 027 3 b

>

¥rs, Dorcas F, Walby
4123 Drexel Boulevard ~——
Chicago 15, Illinois

The Army Effects Bureau has received from the overseas American
' Graves Registration officer certain items of personal effects which had
been held at the Central Identification Bureau pending identity of American
decedents, Included in this recent shipment of effects was one sterling
identification bracelet (without chain); the bracelet is inseribed with
‘ your son's name and Army serial number,

|
Dear Mrs, Walbys

| Not infrequently due to expo.ure to the weather and other natural

| conditions, eertain srticles received here have a peculiar or sometimes
even disagreeable odor., The bracelet of your son's was received in this
condition, Since it is our desire to spare the recipient any avoidable
unpleasant reaction, I wish to acquaint you with this condition and ask
that you t#11l us whether you desire the bracelet sent to you, For your
convenience in replying, there is 1ncloacd a self-addressad envelope
which requires no postage,

Your cooperation in this ll*tor will be most halpful and greatly

appreciated,
» 1 Inel ; } \
1. Envelope \ ?b\

/€c: The Quartérmaster GenevWalg
Effects Section -
Field Service Division
Washington 25 D, C. ;
ATTENTIONs qf Guy B. Kegley, reference Army Elfects Ru

letter 29 March 19 8——persona1 effects received for ¥-662L, uv11 E—en-. %
Condroz; identified as Lt & Walbjé 0-677617, con51st .oF oneg~_ [\
identification Bracelet, o WY ¢ )







QMGOD 293
Walby, Charles T., 1lst Lt. 1 April 1948
8N 0-677,617

S U et ’“"""""} ﬂ :

Mrs, Dorcas F. Hllby
4123 Drexel Blvd.
Chicago 15, Illinois

Dear Mrs. Walby:

Reference is made to that portion of your letter of 12 March
1948, which refers to the identification bracelet or your son, the
late First Lieutenant Charles T. Walby.

It is understood how much comfort it would bring you if Lieu-
tenant Walby's identification bracelet could be recovered. As it
was found with his remains, it should be returned to you through
the Army Effects Bureau, Kansas City Quartermaster Depot, Kansas City,
Missouri. That Bureau has been contacted by telegram and a report
has been received that up to the present time the bracelet has not
arrived.

However, 'the Bureau has had a notice of a shipment of personal
effects from overseas, and from the information furnished there is
an indication that among this shipment of effeots, there is property
belonging to your son. It is possible that the identification brace-
let may be the property indicated. You may feel confident as soon
ag the proporty reaches the Bureau you 11- o adviged.

Major, QuC
Field Service Division
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OQMG FoRM 638
1 SEP 1848 . r
OFFICE .. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF i1HE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE

Nlo. FRéM— T(3)— DA4TE M ESgAGE

NOK Sec Mail & |29 Mar 293, Walby, Charles T., 0-677 817

FC Br Records 48

Mem Div |Adm EBr Captain Clement visited with the undersigned regarding

the recovery and identification of the remains. He read the
For File file through and the undersigned explained the technical

points. Capt. Clement was satisfied with the facts contained
in the file and said he would communicate them to the mother,

Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby.
<§§§é§

73370

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

16—49650—4 GPO



PRYC il 638

OFFICE . THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2
FROM—

3
TO—

4
DATE

5
MESSAGE

Family
Corres

Branch
Fam Ltr
Section

Effects
Section
Depot

Oper. Br

Field
Ser,

Div

19 Mar

293, Waldby, Charles T,, 0=677 617

Forwarded as a matter pertaining to
your section,

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

16—49650—4 GPO
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] M ES S AG EFORM 1 44ESSAGE CENTER NO. | .TRANSMITTING MEANS CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT
» e P
- CALLS

v
NR

STA. SER. No. | PRECEDENCE TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP

ACTION

INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGNALS GROUP COUNT

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

INFORMATION TO:

| SRR /' |/ 10V E FOR SIGN AL CE T O L e P
FROM: (Originator) ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU, KCQM Depot,

601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Missouri UNCL
e T CEDENCE FOR
> The Quartermaster General anNPRE . INFORMATION

Effects Section Air Mail

. Field Service Division
ORIGINAL MESSAGE

Washington 25, De. Co
. ATTN: Major Guy B. Kegley |mmg‘mmRs i e, ms:no\non

HOG/ELR /mjo'c
SUBJECT: Disposal of Personal Effects

l. Reference is made to teletype message, your office, 25 Marchia?

1948 regarding personal effects of lst Lt Charles T. Walby, 0-677617,
AC, deceased 20 July 1944. o

2. There is inclosed for your review a copy of the overseas in-
ventory dated 9 August 1944 signed by Capt Vincent P, Richards, AC,
which lists items of éffects collected and prepared for shipment from
the 322nd Bomb Sq, 91st Bomb Gp, at the time Lt Walby was carried in
a Missing in Action status. These items were received here and for-
warded on 19 June 1945 to Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby, 4123 Drexel Blvd.,
Chicago 15, Illinois, mother and appropriate recipient of the effects.
In addition, a Bureau check in the amount of $41.87, representing the
funds of Lt Walby left at his base, was forwarded in Bureau letter 30
June 1945 to the mother, Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby, Chicago, Illinois.

3. Claim was submitted to this Bureau on 1 August 1945 by. the
mother for the following items of personal effects:

J

1 Sterling silver cigarette case’” 1 Shortsnorter bill
1 Army duffle bag and other bag 1 Address book
1 Watch 1 Lighter
1 Camera and case 1l Army Air Corps ring
Films 1 Identification bracelet 4—¢

A tracer letter was sent by this Bureau to the overseas organization
requesting an investigation to ascertain disposition made of the items
about which the mother inquired. Response to Bureau tracer action re-
vealed that all personal belongings of Lt Walby were listed on the
inventory of effects as prepared by Capt Vincent P. Richards. No other

(Cont'd) e
-AUTHORIZA
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
URCL
ORIGINATING AGENCY.
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP OFFICIAL TITLE S -
QUDKG 162643 29 Mar 48 1 2
WD AGO FoRM This form supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 23 Aug 44, 16—45801-1 ¥ U. $. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
15 JUN 1845 1 1-168 and WD AGO Form 801, 12 Mar 43, which are obsolete.
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QUDKG 162643 The Quartermaster General, Air Mail Messageform 29 Mar 48

property belonging to him was found. krs. Dorcas F., Walby, Chicago,
Illinois was informed by Bureau letter 28 September 1945 of our inability
to locate the missing articles.

4. On 5 December 1946, Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby, 4123 Drexel Blvd.,
Chicago, Illinois was forwarded Bureau check in the amount of §405.52.
This amount represented credit balance of bank account of Lt Charles T.
Walby deposited at "Chase National Bank, Berkeley Square, London, England."
Since transmittal of these funds, no inquiry regarding the effects of Lt
Charles T. Walby has been received here from the mother.

5. Information was received at this Bureau from your office 13 Febru-
ary 1948 that remains of Unknown Decedent X-6624, Neuville-en-Condroz,
Belgium, were officially identified as those of Lt Charles T. Walby,
0-677617. In letter dated 3 November 1947 received here from Hq, Central
Identification Point, American Graves Registration fervice, 349th QM Bn.,
APO 58, effects for Unknown X-6624, Neuville, are listed for transmittal
to this Bureau in a group shipment of approximately 300 cases. A descrip-
tion of the items found on remains of Unknown X-6624 was not furnished this
Bureau; however, the recovered effects should be listed on report of inter-
ment for the unknown decedent. Upon receipt of effeocts for Unknown X-6624,
Neuville, or any other information pertaining thereto, your office will be
notified promptly.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

7 X Glbudll

1 Inecl H. O. CALDWELL
Cy o/s inv. Effects Quartermaster







C0PsY

KCQMD
AEB =-mjo'

(3 copies to Effects Q.M. ETOUSA, 1 Copy in box with effects, 1 copy to AG
Casualty Division, 1 copy retained. )
9 August 3 '_1944A:
(Date) . :
322ND BOMBARDMENT SQUADRON (H) AAF, APO 557 '
(Organization and A. P. 0. Number)
SUBJECT: Transmittal.ofllnﬁéntory of Personal Effects,
TO :+ Effects Quarterhastei,fETOUSA Depot G=14, APO 507, U.S. Army.
Transmltted herew1th in accordance with Adm. Cir. #80, dated 25 Oct.,
1943, Hq. SOS, ETOUSA, is Inventory of Effects concerning subject named below._
WALBY, CHARLES | T 1st Lt. 0=877617 ... ,
(Tast Neme) (First Name) (MI) (Rank) | (4,5.N,) (Control No.)
2 £ ; (For use of
Effects QM.
ETOUSA)
Organization 322nd Bomb Sg, 91lst Bomb Gp (H) AAF
NOT Branch of Service)
Status. Missing in action on the 20 day of July 1944

Designated Beneficiary (With iddress)
7 : O jl:s. Dorcas K. Walby (Mother)
o I8F 4928 Kenwood Avenue,

Chlcago, Illinois.

Cl II Assets: Cash found in effects, less cost of money order inclosed herewith

U.S.MO. # 19236 Amt §$41.87

# Bank Accounts '+ None kngwn
# Debtors None known
# Creditors None known

# Inclosed is Nothing




2 Testaments

10 Ties

Khaki shirts

Pink ‘shirt.

Green shirts

battle jacket w/wings
blouse w/wings

pr. green trousers
coat lining

pr drawers

trench coat £

pr pink trousgers

Air Medal

0D Shirt

pr shoés

pr bath slippers

pr tennis shoes
walletsﬁw/bersonal.papers

HOAHEREPHFEMEFEO NN HS

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

bank book ‘(Chase Natl Bank)

- =
»

L o = S S B ST T S R S SR I e e e e SR

Short -overcoat

Books :

pr khaki trousers

pr pajamas

pr shoe trees
shaving kit
pr.gloves

bath ‘towels "

face towels

field jacket

sweater

‘pipes

pr sun glasses :
‘box medals w/ribbons
brushes

belt

mirror

scarf

photo

cap, ¥

green I

I certify that the foregoing inventory comprises all of subject's effects
and that effects were shipped to Effects Qi, ETOUSA, A.P.0. 507, G=14, U.S.Army

by delivering to Base Quartermaster, AAF Sta 121 on

9 August 1544

/s/ Vincent P. Richards
VINCENT P. RICHARDS,
“Gapt.; AiC.,
Executive




Chicago, Illinois, March 12, 1948,

Department of the Army,
Office of the Quartermaster General,
Washington 25, D.C.

Gentlemen: QMGMF 293 /;ﬁydg
First Lieutenantl Charles T, Walby

SN 0677617

I have your letter of February 18 with reference to the burial location
of the body of my son, First Lieutenant Charles T. Walby.

This was a horrible shock to me, as I have been waiting these four long
years in the hopes that he would return alive because his grave could
not be found.

I have received the papers regarding my wishes as to bringing Charles
back., I certainly want him brought back, but have not decided on the
burial place, so will forward those papers properly filled out at a
later date.

In the paragraph on the second page of your letter regarding supporting
evidence regarding identification of Charles! body, you advised this
was substantiated further by the finding of his identification bracelet
inscribed with his name and Army serial number. We never received his
bracelet, watch, ring and silver cigarette case with his personal effects
and felt these were on his person, and by the finding of this bracelet
know they were with him. Since this bracelet was found, this indicates
the plane was not consumed by fire as some have thought:Ts it possible
to return this bracelet to me? It, as you can well understand, to me is
a part of him and something I would treasure havipg, which when I pass
on can be passed down to my young grandson - my daughter s-small son -
in remembrance of his heroic uncle. 1

. | e
Thank you for the way Major Richard B, Coombs gave me this inforgfiation
about my boy. His letter was written in a very understan@ins way. and
I appreciate how hard it is to write such a letter sHEttering all the
hopes of the years that I have been clinging to. 2e

.‘1
o

Sincerely,
Mrs. Dorcas F, Walby, e e YE ‘2517¥
4123 Drexel Blvd., e |
Chicago 15, Illinois. Q
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ATTENTION: EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER Q

RBQUEST IMMEDIATE AIR MAIL REPORT RE PERSONAL BFFECTS OF PFC ROBERT A 7
WESCOAT CMA ASN TWO ZERO TWO FIVE FIVE NINE EIGHT ZERO CMA FIRST LIEUTENANT
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Chlcapo, Illinois, March 22, 1948,

Office of The Quartermaster General,
War Department,
Washington 25, D.C.

Attention: Memorial Division

Gentlemen; BURIAL OF

_1st Lt. Charles T, Walby, 0=-677-617
Plot C Row 8, Grave 186,

United otates Military Cemetery,
Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium.

Gentlemen:

Thank you for your letter of February 24, 1948, regarding my wishes
regarding bringing my son's body home for burial. 2

I definitely want my son's body brought back to this country for burial,
but have not come to a decision ag to just where I wish it interred.

I am sorry for this delay, but it has been hard to make myself handle this,
as you czn wellunderstand.

I shall return the necessary papers and give you my decision within a week
or 10 days. G s

Thank you for your holding this matter open over the 30 days.

Sincerely,
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FROM Family Letters Section

Date
TO: Reply Form Acceptance S~ction
(Last Name) (First Ngme) Initial Serial YNo.
(Cemetery) (Plot) (Row) (Grave)

The attached correspondence pertains to the disposition of
the remains of the subject decedent] It is requested that the
following information be supplied this Section in order to reply
to correspondent:

/7 1. Has 345 been dispatched? = /{//
[Z7 2, Has 345 been received and accepted? !; :
[:7 3. '%hat option was selected? 3
[:7 4, 345 was executed by whom?
—7 5. Did roster indicate RODA? b /
[:7 6. TForwarded for your inform~tion =2nd any action | ;
deemed necessary. LY ™
1:7 7. Change of decision. '
e

COOMBS
5072

NN
1
&\

s P
L (“ 4




293
Walby, Charles T.
¥ 0 26 February 1948

Honorable C. Wayland Brooks
United States Henate

Dear Senator Brooks:
1 have ymﬁ' letter of 9 February 1948 requesting information con-

cerning the burisl location of the late First Lieutenant Charles T.
Walby.
The investigation of which we wrote you 9 July 1947 has resulted
in the recovery and identificstion of the remains of Llsutenant Walby.
Inciosed is & copy of our letter datod 18 February 198 to Nrs,
Uorcas F. Walby, mother of the decedent, furnishing her this informa~

tion,
Sincerely yours,
| WGJ/eek 1 Inel T. B. LARKIN 2 g""
O3G ltr dtd ¥ajor General ; g
G 18 Feb 48 The ‘uartermaster General S
O Sl
OJM ¥V =
(% FOR RECORD ONLY: See attached sheet = 8
| " /o2 B
/ : )g? < .z:"
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FOR RECORD ONLY: Kincheloe 71088

l. Ltr fm Hon. C. Wayland Brooks dtd 9 Feb 48 addressed to Major Gen

Larkin, requesting info concerning the burial location of lst Lt. Charles
T. Walby.

2, Our reply:

“) OQMG 1tr dtd 9 July 1947, investigation resulted in the
recovery and identification of the remains of Lt. Walby.

(b) Inclosed a copy of OQMG ltr dtd 18 Feb 48 to Mrs. Dorcas
F. Walby, mother of the decedent, advising her of this information.




+0QMG FORM 638

1 SEP 146
OFFICE OF i QUARTERMASTER GENERAL O iE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 3
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
12 Exec, Capt., 20 Feb Forwarded for necessary action. Attention is
Officer | Folaros | 1948 invited to comment 7.
R/R Br.|Conge
Mem Div|Sec.
FC Br. :
FEL HICKEY
g 72963
13 CONG DATA LIAISON 24 FEB
SEC R 1948 1., Reference is made to attached files and
case history pertaining to the identity of Unknowns
as subject deceased. Forwarded for your information
and appropriate action.
S Note attached copies of letters to the
NOK advising them of recovery and identity of
remains and LOI forwarding Reply Form for their
completion. b
&W
FOLAROS
(5641)
14 cting |The QMG |26 Feb | QUGML 293, Walby, Charles T., O 677 617
Ehief, 1948
em Div

For signature and dispatch.

o

BUSCH
5288

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

1383 - QMTTS - Camp Lee, Va. - 3-21-47 - 100M




= OQMG FORM 638
1 SEP 1945 et
OFFICE .. THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF i1HE ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
See reverse side for instructions in the use of this form ' DUE, HOUR AND DATE
ety 2 3 4 5
No. | FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
7 |Capt Ma jor 16 Feb Request dispatch of Grave Location Letter on
Snedigar |Coonbs 48 WALBY, CHARLES T. Return file to Capt. Snedigar.
X/
SNEDI GAR
5198
"8 | Major |Captain |18 Feb Forwarded for Necessary Action
Coombs |Snedigar| L8
10I to be dated 2R Feb 48
Note Congressional Action Case
COOMBS
9 |[Capt (Mr 18 Feb Forwarded for IOI. Return file to Capt. Snedigar.
Snedigar [Snowden 48
- NOTE: LOI to be dated - 24 February 1948
SNEDIGAR
5198
10 [101 Capt. 19 Feb| I0I has been sent., Copy is attached.
Section, |Snedigar| 1948
R/R Br. :
Mem,Div. W DEN
65356
11 (Capt Col 20 Feb Necessary Action Taken
Snedi gar |Hickey 48
NOTE: Comment #4, Para 2.
/‘7(,/ //
SNEDIGAR
5198
40,1 smner FEB 24 1948
qF 9 Ik ,( THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
f QA \ 16—49650-1




INSTRUCTIONS

. This is the only transmittal form authorized for use among the several elements of the Office of The Quartermaster
General. As of 1 September 1946 all similar forms, i. e., slips of various sizes, colors, and shapes, were discontinued ;
remaining supplies of old forms will be turned in to the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, for disposal.

. Copies will NOT accompany original.

. Messages addressed to The Quartermaster General will be signed by the DIVISION Chief IN PERSON unless he is
"absent, in which case the signature of his executive assistant will be accepted.

. Due hours and dates as entered by the Chief, General Administrative Services Division, covering action on incoming
correspondence, or as used by TQMG or Division Chiefs for dead line purposes, will be met in all cases.

. Use of columns of form: Column 1, ‘*No.,"" originator enters the number ‘1"’ as his entry; subsequent messages are
numbered serially in column 1. Column 2, ‘‘From,’’ enter Division identification (abbreviated) or, within Division
enter Division identification PLUS branch or section. Column 3, 'To,’’ same instruction as for column 2—name of
officer or civilian may be added where desirable. Column 4, ‘‘Date,’’ spell out month, e. g. 6 Sept. 46. Column 5,
““Message,’’ present succintly and accurately whatever you wish to say. Use full width of sheet when message goes far
enough down sheet to clear entries in columns 1, 2, 3, and 4. Use one side of sheet only. Sign surname at end of
“‘message,"’ enter phone extensions under name, then, immediately below, draw line completely across sheet.

. -Use of typewriter is NOT required.

. Division chief forwarding lengthy papers to TQMG will brief background action in concise manner in his ‘‘message’’
so that TQMG will not be forced to waste time reading nonessential information.

. Questions as to use of this form and related matters will be directed to the Executive Officer, Office of TQMG.

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49650-1




I SEP 1346
OFFICE O1 {E QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ARMY
INTEROFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
| DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 5
No. | FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
5 Ident |Chief 13 Feb 293 WALBY, CHARLES T. lst. Lt. 0-677,617
Beanch |RR BR 1948
Ident |ATTN: 1. Attached case file forwarded for necessary
‘ Section| Colonel correction of records.
' CONG |Hickey '
’ IN TURN
l Chief 1. For appropriate letter to NOK,
Fam.
Corres 2. Reference is made to par. 2 & 3, Comment #4.
Branch
ATT:
~ Captain
Folaros 1 Incl added:
Letter dafed
e 13 Feb 48 . -3
apf METZ SLOANE
74059 2462
6 Exec. Chief, |13 Fed After correction of existing records, request you
Officer [Rec.Sect{ 1948 |hand carry the attached case to Femily Correspondence
R/R Br |R/R Bf Branch for compliance with above and return to Capt.
Mem Div [Mem Div Snedigar.
} i IC
o TR R I RS bt b BT L BN i g o e i DO Ll e S
| THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
U. . GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1946—0-706275—136
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OQMG FORM 638
SEP 134§ A
é OFFICE OF .:IE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ’ ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
;‘ DUE, HOUR AND DATE __
N'o. FRCZ)M—- Tg— DI:TE MESgAGE
X 4sst. Chief, [12 Beb
Ghief, Iden Rev|{ 1948
Nem Div Board, Approved and returned for necessary administrative
Mem Div action.
Incls BUSCH
n/c 5288
L T R S RSN R ¢ S O T SN i s e S S R e AR
- UNKNOWNS - X-6625 KEENE, Ernest C., Jr., Sgt
4 |Iden Chief, |12 Feb ASN lg 140 162
Review |Id Br 1948 X=-662,  WALBY, Charles T., 1/Lt
oard Mem Div ASN 0—67'7 617
Div

l., The Board and the Chief of Memorial Division
have approved the identification of remains of captionZ
decedents (related cases) and records are returned for
proper notification of the Field, NOK and appropriate
change in records.

2 After the procedure of processing by
Identification Branch, R&R Branch and Family Correspondence
Branch is completed, records will then be referred as soon
as possible to Coloneﬁimnan. :

i — e
3¢ These are CONGRESSIONAL~PRIORITY cases.
b ———
Incls 49
n/c

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16496504 GPO




G FORM 638

SEP 1%6,
: OFFICE OF' ' QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF E ARMY
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 8 4 5
NO. FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
(in duplicate)
Chief [Ident 5 Feb QMGMTs The attached case history, together with 293
Ident Ed Rovie\Lr 1948 | Files and all pertinent papers pertaining to the
Branch Jiem Div identification of Unknowns X=6624 and X=-6625 as the
11 remains of;
/}9»/\!‘1‘\‘\/\4;«/\\ \
g A X X-6624: WALBY, “harles Te, O=677617
RECT! 2 X-6625; KEENE, Ernest Ce,Jr. 18140162
FEB 6 1 \
|MDEI‘éT_,R‘“;":' ‘ is submitted for review and approval.
0QMG / It is requested t both copies be signed.
S g
s 8 / SLeé
74059 2462
| e - — — o o— — — — ——— ————— ———— —— ————— ———————————— —— ——— —
2 Iden Chief, | 9 February le The identification of remains of the two
Review |Memoriall 1948 related cases, "Unknown" X-6624, 1/Lt Charles T.
Board |Division Walby, ASN 0=677 617 and "Unknown" X=-06625,
Mem Div S/Sgt Ernest C. Keene, Jr., ASN 18 140 162

(Neuville~en~Condroz, Belgium, CC- 8~ 186 and 187),
has been approved by the Board and cases are forwarded
for the action of the Chief of Memorial Division. |

2. The case of S/Sgt Ernest C. Keene, Jr.,
should be studied before reviewing the case of
1/Lt Charles T, Walby.

3. The case of 1/Lt Charlés T, Walby, is a
Congressional referral,

Incls
(Case histories, with
293 files)

——--————J—————-—-— —————————

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

1383 - QMTTS - Camp Lee, Va. - 3-21-47 - 100M
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C. WAYLAND BROOKS, ILL., CHAIRMAN

KENNETH S. WHERRY, NEBR.
BOURKE B. HICKENLOOPER, IOWA
WILLIAM F. KNOWLAND, CALIF.
HENRY CABOT LODGE, JR., MASS.
WILLIAM E. JENNER, IND.

JOHN W. BRICKER, OHIO

IRVING M. IVES, N. Y.

CARL HAYDEN, AF

THEODORE FRANC _ _.__EN, R. L.

BRIEN MC MAHON, CONN.
FRANCIS J. MYERS, PA.
SPESSARD L. HOLLAND, FLA.

—2 24,

Vlnifed . Slafes Denafe

COMMITTEE ON
RULES AND ADMINISTRATION

J

4 ¢

‘,ﬂ
!ﬂ'
Lo

Major General T. B. rkin
The Quartermester General
Department of the Ar
Washington, D. C. :%\\\QS
{
Dear General Larkin: ﬁmﬁ -
: 2 O
Reference made to your letter of 9 July 1947 (file N S
QMGML 293 Welby, Charles T. 0-677 617) in which it was indicated N - Wy
that no further information was available relative to deters uining A - 8
the burial location of First Lieut. Charles T. Walby. 3 &
Mrs. Dorca Walby, mother of the above, has contacted 3 f*

Q

ing me to check with your office as to
1y further u@?%lﬂkanto in con-
e. It will beiappreciated if I

sent status of this matter.

Yours very truly,

A SVN

|
C. Wayland Brooks o S
/ Qh
b
X
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Qe 293
Wally, Charles Te

8H 0-677 617
o S i } 18 February 1948

Mra. Dorcas ¥, Walby
123 Drexel Boulevard
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Nrs, mw:

I am writing with reference to the burial location of the remains of
your son, the late First Lieutenant Charles 7. Walby.

The officigl report of burial discloses the remains of a deceased
military person were recovered by American Graves Registration Persomnel
from an isolated grave in the Civilian Ceametery, Vielau, Germany, and at
the time of the disinterment and ag a result of a subsequent investigation,
properly identified as those of your son, The report further discloses
his remains are now resting in Plot OC, How 8, Grave 185, in the United

»

This cemetery is located nine miles scuthwest of Liege, Delgium, and
is under the comstant care and supervision of owr governuent, and you may
be interested to know, has been desiznated as & permsnent American Mili-
tary Cemetery, dedicated in grateful remembrance of owr World War II Dead,

I wish to assure you the individual identification of your son's
remains is substantiated Ly factual evidence which has boen thoroughly
reviewed and analywed, and the fallowing information, which I will relate
to you, is taken from the history of his case.

The remsins of two deceased military persons were disinterred from
the Civilian Cemetery at Vielau, where they had been buried in adjacent,
parked graves, The investigating team believed the remains to be those of
Lieutenant Walby and Staff Sergeant Zrnest C. Keene, Jr., baging thelr
asswation won the markings found on the separate graves.

Army records were checked and they revealed your son and Jergeant
Keene were killed in action on 20 July 19kh, in the Turcpean Area, and
this information was in agreement with the place and estimated date of
death for the deceased believed to be your son and his crew member.




QUOMP 293 Walby, Charles Te « 8N 0-677 617 18 Pebruary 1948 (Cont'd)

The Missing Air Crew Deport for Adveraft 4337819, the plane of which your
son wad a crew member, reveals the casualty ocourred on 20 July 194,
while on a bombing nission to Lelpzlg, Cermany, with two crew members
reported killed in action,

German burial records state your son and Sergeant Keene were killed
in action on 20 July 194k, at Vielau, near Zwichau, Garmany, and included
information which indicates the presence of their identification tags.

The Burgomeister of Vielau stated he was present at the time of the crash,

and that two members of the crew lost tieir lives, their remains being
recovered from the wrackage of the plane, and later buried in the local
cenotery,

This supporting evidence lead to the identification of your son's
remains, however, the actual identification was accomplished by comparison
of available tooth charts with Amy dental records for the deceased, and
by comparison of physical charasteristics of the deceased with those given
in your son's Army records. In addition, an identification bracelet
inscribed with your son's name and Amy Serial Number was fownd with the
remains of the deceased identified as those of your son. Furthermore, no
other Americens have been disinterred from the cemetery at Vielauw, and
there is no indication that other Americans may be buried therein.

The Department of the Ay has been authorized to comply, at govern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding final
interment, here or abroad, of the remains of your loved one, At a later
date, our office will provide you with full information and selicit your
detailed desires.

‘ I trust this message will be a source of consolation, and will, in
way, be a measure of relief from the distress you have suffered,

May I extend my sincere sympathy in your great loss,

: Singerely yours,
> . LSS R :
'S # < 3 T Y
o HES . RICHARD By GOOMDS J
o& ! Najor, QUC 5 [
g S . pivision .
&y







Basic ltr, OQMG, QMGMT 293, Subject: Identification of Unknown Deceased,
dated 13 February 1948

RRE 293 (Neuville-en-Condroz CC-8-186) 1st Ind

Hg, American Graves Registration Command; European Area, APO 58, U S Amy,
29 March 1948

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D. C.

ié( : ,/ 7 A1l records this command including grave marker for subject
deceased, 1/Lt Charles T. WALBY, O 677 617, have been amended in com-
pliance with basic communication. g

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

il

. Inf
Adtg /Asst Adj Gen




APR 71008

ADENTIFICATION
BRANCH




KN REPLY REFER TO

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

VKR, DREAREMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

ng; WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
Unknown X-6624
(Neuville-en-(ondroz)Belgium 13 rebruary 1948

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO: Commanding General
American Graves Registration Command
European Area
APO 58, c/o Postmaster
New Yerk, New York

l, The remains interred in U. S. Military Cemetery, Neuville-en-
Condroz, Belgium as Unknown X-6624, Plet CC, Row 8, Grave 186, have been
identified from information available to this office as those of WALBY,
Charles T., lst Lt.,0-677617, AC.

2. The expressed religious preference of the deceased was
Protestant, The designated emergency addressee is his mother, lrs.
Dorcas F. Walby, 4728 Kenwood Avenue, Chicago, Illinois.

3. Army records now indicate that the deceased was killed in
action on 20 July 1944. The Report of Burial submitted to this office
has been amended.

L It is requested that the records of your office and the inscrip-
tion on the grave marker be changed accordingly and this office advised
upon completion thereef,

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

t

Lt. Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division
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; BRI
A IDENTIFICATION SECTION
MEMORIAL DIVISION \
IDENTIFICATION DATA
rzy NAME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
4 o A ; — S e duxi i ~ -
/% " &L d ) - el _".(‘\./ ’ i e y -
WEIGHT ———5 WEIGHT COLCR EYES {7 LOR_HALR | -SHE-E—tbii—tDATF—OF—BEATH
] A Y > o~ Al 2] X o
o . LAAL
LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complet¢ designation)
:/’ )
{ &)
y < o
PLACE OF DEATH GCR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
e 4> B et
LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONEDIN UZSy PRIOR T0 SERVICE OVERSEASy WITH INCLUSIVE DATES AT EACH.
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o /
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X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS / - CARIOUS NON-RESTCRA3LE
; ‘:: l_380 (Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc., if shown.)







Identification Section
Identification Branch
Memorial Division

Elise deB. Flora 26 January 1948

Investigation Clerk Date

X=6625 Identified as: KEENE, Ernest C Jr _~ S/sgt., 18840162, AC

X662, 5 WALEY, Charles T .~ 1st It, 0-677617, AC

Tnknown 4/’ 3 Name e el org
e AR /

Neuville-en-Condroz, Belg cc. 8 186 6 October 1947 20 July 1944

U.S. Military Cemetery Plot Row Grave Date of Reburial Date of Death

BASIS FOR IDENTIFICATION

l. The remains of Unknowns X-6625 and X-6624 were disinterred from Civilian Cemetery,
Vielau, section D III, single graves I and II, respectively. The Field has partially
identified these remains as S/Sgt Ernest C. Keene, Jr, and lst Lt Charles T. Walby,
from the markings on the graves. (Reports of Burial-Reports of Investigation Area
Search: Exhibits 1 & la)

2+ AGO Reports of Death indicate lst Lt Charles T. Walby, 0-677617, and S/Sgt Ermest C.
Keene, Jr, 18140162, members of the Air Corps, were KIA 20 July 1944 in the European
Area. This is in agreement with place and estimated date of death on Reports of
Burial., (Exhibits: 2 & 2a)

3. MACR #7284 (Exhibit 3) reveals crash of aircraft B-17-G, 43-37819 on 20 July 15944,
at 1110 hours, while on a bombarding mission to leipzig, Germany. All crew members
were RTD except lst Lt Walby, pilot, and S/Sgt Keene, radio operator, who were re-
ported KIA. According to Individual Questionaires, Walby was killed instantly by
20mm shell while still in his position. Keene was wounded and would not bail out.
(Coordinates: Exhibit 4)

4+ German Brown Burial Cards (Exhibif:s 5 & 5a) for 1lst Lt Walby and S/Sgt Keene indi-
cate they were KIA 20 July 1944 at Vielau near Zwichau. Presence of ID tags shown
by serial numbers.

5. German Records, KU 2514 (Exhibit 6) report crash of Boeing B-17-G, admittance number
337819, on 20 July 1944 at 1115 hours, in the vicinity of Vielau. These reports
also show identification tags were found for Walby and Keene and for crew members
of another plane that crashed in the dame area at 1145 hours, (KU 2515: Exhibit 7).
ID Tags of the crew members of the first plane crash are reported on KU 2515,

There is some confusion about the reporfs of these two plane crashes, possibly due
to the fact that both reporis were "by telephone on 22nd July, time 1715 hours, by
AF engineer Huljus to FU center 2 AF engineer Schulze", The crew of second crash
were reported as being from the same plane, which crashed at Vielau negar 8Swichau, in
which Walby and Keene were found "dead",




Case History of Ernmest C Keene Jr & Chas T Walby (Neuville X-6625 & 6624) cont.

6o

7.

9.

10,

MACR #7277 (Exhibit 8) reveals crash of B-17-G, 42-31897, piloted by 2nd Lt David A.
McNaught, 0-761609, in leipzig, Germany, 20 July 1944, last sighted at 1121 hours,
and lists crew members as shown on KU 2514 with the exception of Walby and Keene.
ALL CREW MEMBERS OF THIS ATRCRAFT WERE RETURNED TO DUTY.

According to Narrative of Investigation (Exhibit 9), Vielau burgomeister stated he
was present at the time of crash on 20 July 1944, Aircraft was flying east to west
in a flight of about 10-12 planes. Two deceased were found in the wreckage of the
plane near Vielau, and about 8 were taken prisoner and turned over to Zwichau, Offi-
cials brought the remains of the dead and had them buried in the local cemetery.

On 11 Sept 47, Disinterring Team #3 disinterred remains of two Américan Airmen from
civilian cemetery of Vielau, Germany, which were in §ingle graves and each was mark-
ed with a cross inscribed:

1st grave: Charles T. Walby

2nd grave: Ernest C. Keene, Jr.
Although the remains were in caskets, they were in bad condition and no identification
was established at that time. It was not indicated, however, which of the two graves
was the first to be disinterred. (Exhibit 10)

According to letter, Subject: Crash of 2 enemy bombers, dated Vielay, 20 July 1944,
(Exhibit 11), on 20 July 1944 between 1045 and 1130 hours, there was a dogfight
among ememy planes and German fighters. Some of the enemy's planes were shot down.
One plane burned and crgshed on Vielau Flur (Vielau-ian field) directly on the vil-
lage limits, A second plane crashed burning behind Reichsautobahn into Flur Silber-
strasse. It was observed that at the same time, "plane crews descended by parachute,
one after another on Vielau Flur". All "landed flyers" were arrested and taken to
Kreis police post, later transported 5 uninjured flyers to crim. police headquarters.,
Investigation of the plane that crashed on Vielau Flur revealed "completely burned
bodies of two crew members", The plane that erashed into Flur Silberstrasse burned
out completely,

Translation of Supplementing Report (Exhibit 12) indicates ID tags of the dead crew
members were found on the bodies:

Charles T. Walby, O0-677617-T=/{2=3-0-P

Ernest C. Keene Jr, 18140162-T=4 3=44~0=P
They were buried in the local cemetery in sestion D III, grave no. I (Keene) and
grave no. IT (Walby), on 22 July 1944, 1100 hours. Under supervision, the removal
of the deceased, casketing, transport to cemetery and burial was done by four Russian
POW's. This information is in agreement with that furnished on Report of Investigation
Area Search.

Translation concerning reports after airraids: 21 July 1944 (Exhibit 12) reflers to
crash of a burning 4-engine American bombing plane into Vielauer Flur during am air-
raid on 20 July 1944 between hours 1028 and 1203. "Two crew members burned to death
within the plane, 8 crew members who landed by parachute, among them 3 injured, who
belonged to different planes, were arrested on Vielauer Flur, and submitted to respon-
Sfble instances",




Case History of Ernest C Keeme Jr & Chas T Walby (Neuville X-6625 & 6624) cont.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20,

UNKNOWN X-6625 - Identified as: S/Sgt ERNEST C. KEENE Jr, 18140162

The toothchart for remains of Unknown X-6625 is in very close agreement with avail-
able Army Dental Records of S/Sgt Ernmest C. Keene, Jr. The teeth missing before
death are identical. The locations and types of fillings charted for the Unknown
are identical with corresponding fillings of Keene, with the exception of R-13 and
the additional filling in R-6 - both of which could have been filled during the
lapse of time (8 months). (Toothcharts: Exhibit 14)

Toothchart of Unknown X-6625 does not compare with Dental Records for Lt. Walby.
(Exhibit 14a)

The estimated height of Unknown X-6625 is 5'10-3/4"; height of Keene was 5'83",
While this is not in complete agreement, it must be pointed out that, due to the
condition of the remains, it was impossible to accurately determine the exact height
of the Unknown.

Unknown X-6625 has dark brown hair; Keene had brown hair, shade of brown not of
record.

UNKNOWN X-6624 — Identified ass 1st Lt CHARIES T, WALBY, 0-677617 L~

Found in the debris with the remains of Unknown X-6624 was one ID Bracelet, inscribed:
"CHAS., T. WALBY :
0-677617
0 ) e
which would indicate this deceased to be 1lst Lt Charles T. Walby. It is stated in
the letter, dated 19 June 1946, to Mayor, Vielauw, Germany from the mother of Walby,
(Exhibit 15) "He always had Ris identification bracelet on,".

Inasmuch as the head of Unknown X-6624 was badly crushed and the mandible and maxilla
were mlssing, it was impossible to obtain a toothchart.

The height of Unknown X-6624 (est 5'10") is in agreement with FBI Record of height
for Walby, (5'10v).

Unknown X-6624 has medium brown hair; Walby had blonde hair. (Medium brown is very
often confused with blonde.)

According to Map Sketch of Cemetery (Exhibit 16), there are only two Americans in-
terred in that cemetery. The grave marked "Walby" is at the beginning of the row by
the hedge, and the grave marked "Keene" is next. However, inasmuch as the records
(Exhibit 12) indicated KEENE in grave I, and WALBY in grave II, it is assumed that
the markers were switched - either at time of interment or some time later.




Case History of Ernest C Keene & Chas T Walby (Neuville X-6625 & 6624) cont.

21.

It is obvious that certain disgérdpancies exist in the allied papers attached to the
Reports of Burial for X-6624 and 6625 as to the graves in which Walby and Keene were
actually interred; however, the identification of each individual is not affected

by these discrepancies in view of the identifying data presented herewith and veri-
fied subsequent to the transmittal of the aforementioned data. (Exhibit 17).

Further, the fact that the Map Sketch and the Supplementing Report are in disagreement
has no bearing on the identifieation of these two Unknowns, inasmuch as identification
is NOT contingent upon the marking of the graves, but upon the findings therein which
prove conclusively that the remains are those of KEENE and WALBY.

According to the records of this office, there have been no other American deceased
disinterred from this cemetery, and no indication of other Americans to be disinter-
red. This cemetery is within the Russian Occupied Zone,

CONCLUSION: Inview of the evidence presented in this case, it is determined beyond reason-
able doubt that the identification of the remains interred in Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium,

X-6625, plot CC, row 8, grave 187 is éstablishéd:-as:S/Sgt Ernest C Keenme Jr, 18140162,
AC; and X-6624, plot CC, row 8, grave 186 is established as: lst Lt Charles T Walby,
0-677617, AC, based on the following factss

l. Date, place, and cause of death are in agreement with AGO Reports of Death and
MACR #7284 for A/C B-17-G, 43-27819, of which Walby and Keene were pilot and

radio operator, respectively.

German Records are in agreement with AGO Reports of Death and MACR #7284 as teo
date, place and circumstances of death, ASN of A/C in which Walby and Keene were
members.

Markers over graves indicate Walby and Keene were interred in Cemetery of Vielau.
Presence of ID tags at time of recovery from plane wreckage and subsequent burial
in Vielau cemetery indicated on records by immunization dates, blood types and
creed.

ID Bracelet of Walby found buried with X-6624. His mother states he always wore it

Toothchart of X-6625 in very close agreement with available Army Dental Records
for Keane, but not comparable to Dental Records for Walby.

No other American deceased were disinterred from this cemetery, and no indication
that there are other Americans to be disinterred from this cemetery.

All members of the two planes that czashed in vicinity of Vielau have been ac-

counted for,
\

Lt. Colonel, QuC




Case History of Chas T Walby & Ernest C Keene Jr, (Neuville X-6624 & 6625) concl.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL: FEB 9 1948

Ne

: OHN C. COOK
MAJOR, QMG

HORAGE SPEED, JR.
Calonel, QMG

T f{{ /145
T R

—
T e
E. BUSCH GEO+ 4. HORKAN ®
Colonel, GMC-Major General, QMC
p,e_i’q(, Chief of Division

1. Identification approved by OQUG Bd of Rev 7 Z .t /7% 7

2, Records corrected Identification Branch L2 3§ , [‘/,. yfﬁ
3. Ietter to Field re identification (3 _Fl 4T

Le Notification to AR
5. Notification to Effects Bureag: s ;4/4/ ¥ /

6. Case (hand carried) to R/R Branch J,j Mﬂ o

7. Case (hand carried) by R/R Branch TO
Family Correspondence Br for NOK letter
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AFPPA-14 (10 Apr 46) MACR NO._ 7284

. WAR DEPARTMENT
HEADQUARTERS ARMY AIR FORCES
. WASHINGTON

MISSING AIR CREW REPORT
IMPORTANT: This reportfﬁili'ﬁéTééﬁéiied in triplicate by each Army

Air Forces organization within 48 hours of the time an
aircraft is -officially reported missing.

: ORGANIZATION: Location:AAF Sta #121 Comrand or Air }orce 8th AF

GROUP 91st Bm (H) -~ —; SQUADRON_322nd Bm 3 DETACHIERT oo =

2. SPYCIvY: Point of Departure Sta 121 s CourseRoute to leipzig, Ger.
‘ntonded Destination Teipzig, Germany ; Type of MissionBombardment

3. ATHER CONDITIONS' AND VISIBILITY AT TIME OF CRASH OR WHEN LAST REPORTED:

. 4/10 to 6/10 clouds
4, 0iv.: (g/ Date0 July 44 Time 1110 s AND Location of Last Known
wheroabouts of missing aircraft 51°00'N - 12030'%
(b) Upeeify vhether (Xj Last sightod; ( ) Last contacted b racios
~{ ) Forced dowvmns ( ) Seen to Crash; or ( ) Information not availabl
Ss AIRCRAFT WAS LOST;'OR IS RELIEVED TO HAVE BEEN LOST, AS A RESULT OF
(Check only one: (Enemy Aircraft; ( ) Enemy Anti-Aircraft; ( ) Other circum-
stances as follows:
6. + LIRCRAFT: Type, Model and 3eries B 17'G LAF Serial No, a1
7. ENGINES: Type, Model and Series R=1820-97  : AAF Serial No. iaggﬂzglzlgé

(b)_SW#=017101 (c)___ SW=016729 (d)
8.  INSTLLLED WEAPONS (Furnish below iiake, Type end Serial Number
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(o) (r) (¢) (h)

9. THE PERSONS LISTED BELOW WERW REPORTED /S: (a) Battle Casualty
' or (b) Non-Battle Casualty
10, NUMBER OF PERSONS BOARD AIRCRAFT: Crow 93 Passengers (O : Tota
(Starting with pilot, furnish the following particulars; If more than 11
persons were aboard aircraft, list similar particulars on separate sheet
and attach original to this form).
Name in Full

: Serial

________Crew Position Last Namo First Rank Number Status
1 "ilot WALBY, Charles T 1st Lt 0-6776
2 _CP__ BENDER, Max E 1 RTD
S WAV _DPYE, James W, Jr 2nd It 0-709316___ _RTD
1 BOMB _MOUNTS, James M 1st Lt _ 0-757017 _ RID
b TTG , INGRAM, Norman W T/Sgt 17166510 _ RID
6 BTG BURGIN, Byron E S/s 14010848 __ RTD
7 ROG __KEENE, Ernest C Jr S/5gt 18140162 __KIA
8 WG DZIADULA, Karl P S/sgt 36317597 _ RID
"“‘i WG CASCONE, Fred A\ S/5gt 31281320  RTD
0
11 »

IDLLTIE T THOSE PERSONS V0O ARE BELIEVED TO HAVE LAST KNOWLEDCE OF

AIRCRAFT, AND CHECK APPROPRIATE COLUMN TO INDICATE BASIS FOR SAME



WD, Hq, AAF, Washington, Missing Alr Crew Report,

Vontactad ‘ , Saw
Name in Full Serial - o ibyl Last Saw Forced
(Last Name First) Rank Number Radio ' Sighted Crash Landing
1. OAMIDNS, William H S/Sgt 15016532 5

2

S
13. IF PERSONNEL ARE BELIEVED TO HAVE SURVIVED, ANSVER YES TC ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING STAT®{ENTS: (a) Parachutes woro used 0 : (b) Persons were see:
walking away from scene of crash ; or (c) Any other reason(Specif:
: A/C under control
Y%, IThCH "YE.JT1 1SS DESCriPTEOR OF CRASH, FORCED LAMDING, OR OTHER CIRCUV-
-~ STANCES PERTAINING TO VISSINC ATRCRAFT See remarks below,
15 ATTACH AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH, MAP, CEART, OR SKETCH, SFOYIWG APPROXINATE
LOCATION WHERE AIRCRAFT "rlxb L.l‘.o; SHEEN .
16, ATTACH A DESCRIPTION OF THF EXTENT OF SEARCH, IF ANY, AND GIVE NAME, RANK
AND SERIAL NUMBER OF OFFICER IN CHARGE HERE No search,

e e

Sate of kenort .22 Juky 1944

Sy /s/ HARRY W. FIRSTBROOK.
2 o T O ~ (Signature of Proparing Officer)
; - _1st Lt. AC, Statistical Officer

#Aircradt B-17#G 43-47819 was last seen gust prior to the I,P, during an
attack by about 12 or 15 FW 190's, enemy fighters., Subject aircraft appeared
to have been hit by a 20 mm shell in the right wing root. It appeared that
the burst was inside one of the wing tanks. Fire immediabely broke out in
the wing, and the aircraft pulled off to:the right of the formation under
control. I was in the top turret and lost sight of the aircraft at this
point,nn
/s/t/ WILLIAM H. SAMMONS
S/Sgt, 15016532
.322nd Bm Sq, 91st Bu Gp (H)




MACR #7284

INDIVIDUAL CASUALTY QUESTIONAIRE

Walby, Charles T., pilot.
Bid no bail out, was mortally wounded in pilot's seat.

Keene, Ernest C Jr, Radio OUperator Gunner.
Did not bail out, was wounded and would not jump. Info given by
waist gumner, Keene was in the Radio Room.
Both were in the plane when it crashed.
/s/ Norman W. Ingram, S/Sgt, 17166510, AC.

Walby, Charles T, :
Didndt badl out. Killed in plane by 20mm shell fired by German FW 190's.

Keene, Ernest C Jr, ‘
Unknown. He was last seen by waist door debatdéng whether or not to jump
but making sure others got out first. MWMight have been hit by shell or
waited too long to jump, and then gouldn't get out.

James William Dye Jr, 2nd Lt, 0-709316 AC

Walby, Charles T.
Did not bail, was dead. last order was to feather #3 just before attack.
Info from Bender that he had a direct hit from 20mm and collapsed over
wheel. :

\

Keene, Ernest C Jr.
Told by waist gunner that he was injured in the attack. Had helped Keene
into chute, tried to make his jump but would not.
; James M. Mounts, lst Lt, 0-757017, AC
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REPORT ON CAPTURE ATRCRA

Fxj
=

POSTs AF yard's administration office 1/III
IOCATION:  #ltenburg

DATE: July 22nd 1944

DATE & TIME A/C  July 20th 1944 11,15 hours
WAS SHOT DOWN's

7.

PIACE OF CRASH: Vielau 5 km southeast of Zwickau
KIND OF CAPTURE: fighter
TYPE OF ATRCRAFT: Boeing B 17 G No., of engines =4~

MARKINGS OF CRAFT:  white A 337819 black E

ADMITTANCE NO.: 337819

EQUIPMENT s armour 12, 7 mm

F.T. FREQUENCIES: can't be ascertained

CONDITION OF CRAFT: 95 ¢ crash

DELIVERED TO DISTRIBUTOR: Evaluation center West Oberursel

Reported by telephone on July 22nd 1944 time 1715 hour by AF
engineer Huljus to FU center 2 AF engineer Schulze.




DARE & TIME A/C SHOT DOWN 20 July 44, 1130 KU 2514
PLACE OF CRASH Vielau near Zwickau -
TYPE OF A/C Fortress
REPORTING OFFICE Air Base HQ. Altenburg
WATSON Marlin ILloyd 2n It 0-772676 captured Dulag Luft
GLASS William Edward " 0-695419 " " "
1922 Texe
MC NAUGHT David Arthur " 0-761609 " " "
SCHERR Arthur T/Sgt 19049623  » ® e
6 June 21 Stevens, point, Wisc.
BURKE William Joseph S/sgt 11069141 " "
ECKENRODE Harold Thomas Sgt 13022355 " " 1
WOLLACK John Paul 2n Lt 0-822880 " " "
WALBY Charles Offr 0-677617 dead
KEENE Ernest Sgt 18140162 "
HANSEN Theodore " wounded' Hospital
GESINO Michael C L " "

Dulag Luft, 2 Aug 44 Wo.

KU 2514

Zwickgqu/Sa July 20th 1944

We did find only the two identification tags of:

Charles T WALBY ASN 0-677617 T 42-3 OP

Ernest C KEENE ASN 18140162 43-44 OP

These are two burnt Flyers of the burnt airplane fowned in'
the Vielau field.
\ 4




KU 2514

REPORT ON CAPTURE OF MEMBERS OF ENEMY ATR FORCES

POST: Base command Plauen/V

PIACE: Zwickau/SiA

DATE: July 20th 1944 2000 hour
CRASH: OF: Fortress

REGARDING:
EM IANDING AT: Vielau near Zwickau, Jul 20.44 11,30 h

NAME:s (IAST) WALBY KEENE
FIRST NAME: Charles Ernest:
SERTIAL NO.: (USA) 0677617 TL2-43 OP 18140162 T43-44 OP
RESULT: (DEAD OR CAPTURED)  Dead Dead
} PIACE OF CAPTURE: / /
‘ NAME OF HOSPITAL: s /
PLACE, DATE AND TIME OF INTERMENT : not yet made not yet made

OMNUS, Major




KU 2515

REPORT ON CAPTURED AIRCRAFT

POST: AF yard's administration office 1/III
IOCATION: Altenburg
S W

DATE 3 July 22nd 1944

DATE & TIME A/C July 20th 1944 11,45 hour

ACQ QIIAM TV
WAS SHOT DOWN:

PLACE OF CRASH: Silberstr. southsoutheast of Zwickau (8 km)
KIND OF CAPTURE: fighter

TYPE OF CRAFT: Boeing B 17 G

MARKINGS ON CRAFT: not asgertained

ADMITTANCE NOs i

EQUIPMENT s "

CONDITION OF CRAFT: 95% crash

3
'y —'V
g
9]
;3
o |
9]
o=
=3
(@
=)
-

DELIVERED Bvaluation center West Oberursel

Reported on July 22nd 1944, 1715 hour by AF engineer Huljus to FU center 2

AF engineer Schulze.




KU 2515

Iist of Identifiesation Tags

Max BENDER ASN T 43 AP 0-687283
James Dye Jr ASN 0-709316 T 43-44 OC
Norman i INGRAM ASN 17166510 T 42-3 A P
4) Kames M MOUNTS ASN 0-757017 T-43-43 B P
|
| 5) Byron E BURGIN ASN 14010848 T 41-43 0 P

’ Mina S, Burgin 2315 State St. New Orleans L.A.

| 6) Karl P DZIADULA ASN 36317597 T 42-42 A C
and a motot operator's pemmit of Dziadula,




AFPPA-14 (10 Apr 46) MACR NO._7277

WAR DEPARTMENT
HEADQUARTERS ARMY AIR FORCES
- WASHINGTON

MISSING AIR CREW REPORT

IMPORTANT: This report will be compiléd in triplicate by each Army
Air Forces organization within 48 hours of the time an
aircraft is officially reported missing. ;

1 ORGANIZATION: Location: AAF Sta 111 Comnmand or Aiir 'orce 8th
GROUP 306th Bm (H) ~~ 7 SQUADRON 423rd Bm (H) s DRTACTUINT
2 SPYCI¥Y: Point of Departure Thurleigh, England ; Course_as presciibed
'ntonded Destination FKothen, Germany ; Type of Mission Heavy Bomb.
3. WEATHER CONDITIONS AND VISIBILITY AT TIME OF CRASH OR WHEN LAST REPORTED :
7/10-clouds with haze at target.
4., Givi.: (a/ Date20 July 44 Time 1121 ; AND Location of Last Known
whereabouts of missing aircraft viec Liepzig, Germany
(b) tpeeify whother (% Last sightod; ( ) Last contacted by radiog
( ) Forced down; ( ) Seen to Crash; or ( ) Information not availabl
5. AIRCRAFT WAS LOST, OR IS BELIEVED TC HAVE BEEN LOST, AS A RESULT OF
(Check only one: (Enemy Aircraft; (x) Enemy Anti-Adrcraft; ( ) Other circum-
stances as follows:

6. ~AIRCRAFT: - Type, Model and SeriesB=17=G : LAF Serial No./42-31 ~
7. ENGINES: Type, Model and Series : AAF Serial No. Zag
(b) (c) (a)
8.  INSTALLED WEAPONS (Furnish below Make, Type end Serial Number)
(a) v i) c ()
(e) e (£) (g) (h)

9. THE PERSONS LISTED BELOW WERE REPORTED 4£S: (a) Battle Casualty X
or (b) Non-Battle Casualty
10. NUMBER OF PERSONS ABOARD AIRCRAFT: Crew 9; Passengers 0 : Total 9
(Starting with pilot, furnish the following particulars; If more than 11
persons were aboard aircraft, list similar particulars on separate sheet
and attach original to this fomrm). ;
Name in Full

Serial

S5 Crew Position Last Neame First Rank Number Status
1_"ilot MCNAUGHT, David A 2nd Lt 0-761609  RTD
2 CP  WAQLLACK, John P 2nd Lt 0-822880 _ RTD
S NAV  GLASS, William & 2nd Lt 0-695419 _RID
4 IONB WATOON,. Mariyn L 2nd Lt 0-772676___RID
5 TIG  OCHERR, Jerome A T/Sgt 19049623  RTD
6 RO HANGEN, Theodore J Cpl 12050563 RTD
7 BTG  (BoINO, Michael G Sgt 17114165  RTD
8 ROWG, BURKE, William J Sgt 11069141 RTD
9 AETG ECKENRODE, Harold T Sgt 13022355 RTD
10

11

1DG T.FY BELOW THOSE PERSONS WHO ARE BELIEVED TO HAVE LAST KNOWLEDGE OF
AIRCRAFT, AND CHECK APPROPRIATE COLUMN TO INDICATE BASIS FOR SAME

12.




WD, Hq, AAF, Washington, Missing Air Crew Report.
Contactod Saw
Last Saw Forced

8erial by
Rank  Number Radio Sighted Crash Landing

Name in Full
(Last Name First)
l. HORN., Robert N 2nd Li  0-808841
2 X

Se
13. IF PB.(SONNEL ARE BLLIEVED TO HAVE SURVIVED, ANSVER YES TO ONE OF

X

TR

1 110

FOLLOWING STAT®IENTS: (a) Parachutes wore used : (b) Persons were see:
walking away from scene of crash ; or (c) Any other reason(Specif
4. IThCH LYE.1T11hSS DESG#iPTION OF CRASH, FORCED LANDING, OR OTHER CIRCUM-
: STANCES PERTAINING TO MISSING AIRCRAFT.
.15 ATTACH AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH, MAP, CHART, OR SKETCH, SHOUING APPROXIMATE
. LOCATION WHERE AIRCRAFT WAS LAST S ;
16, ATTACH A DESCRIPTION OF THE EXTENT OF SEARCH, IF ANY, AND GIVE NAME, RANK
. AND. SERIAL NUMBER OF OFFICER IN CHARGE HERE

Late of Ranort 21 July 1944

/s/ PAIL J, BATLLIE

(Signature of -Preparing Officer)
Capt, AC
Asst Adj.



Unknown X-6625-Neuville

R-8 unerupted
R-7 ol

R-6 ©OA oA

R-5 NSD

R-4 ok

E-3

E-2 Dbroken

R=1 MSD

I~1 MSD

I~2 broken

I~3 broken

1~4 broken

I~5 broken

1-6_ missing

1~7 missing

I~-8 oA fo cavity
R-16

R-15 missing
R-1/ missing
R-13 ol

R-12

R-11

R-10 broken

R-9 broken

-9 ___MSD

I~10__ Jmandible
TRl ey missing
I-12 )

I~13__ broken
1~14_ broken
I-15__of mo Cavity
I-16_ missing

DD 20 July 44
est 51 10-3//n#==
dark brown hair

DENTAL CHART

Name KEENE, Ernest C Jr
S/Sgt, 18140162

R-8. missing 7

R-7 OA

R-6 OA

R-5

R-4 OA

R-3

R—-2

R-1

I-1

-2

I~-3

I~4 oA

L" 5 Q4

I~6 missing

I~7 missing

I-8 oA

R-16

R~15 missing

R-14 missing

R-13

R-12

R-11

R~10

R-9

1~9

I~1C

I-11

I-12

1~13 oA

1~1/ oA

j l 5 Ol.&

I~16 missing

frm Surgeon's file - 20 Mar 43

51 gzn

browm hair




DENTAL CHART

Unknown X-6624-Neuville NameWAIBY, Charles T.
| 1st Lt, 0677 617
} R-8 R-8 oA v
R-7 3 o SR
R-6 i k-6 missing
‘ R=5 e R sﬁ
R-4 > R-4 doG
R=3 < R-3
k-2 > R—2
R=1 - R-1
e
[
we
I-1 - I-1
I-2 = I-2
1I-3 % I-3 G
14 % Tiely modG
1~-5 * I-5  modll
1-6 % I modA
-7 % =7 mof OA
-8 * 1-8 oA
R-16 e R-16
R-15 KE~15 oA fA
Rl R-1/,_ mOdTA IA
R-13 % R-13% moA dod
R-12 % R-12 doA
R-11 s R-11
R-10 % Rl
R-9 * R-9
| o
%
1-9 € 1~9
‘ I-1§ ¥ L-10
| I~11 . e 1
I~12 % I~12 doA
I~13 * 1-13 oA
I~14 * 1~1/ missing
1-15 * I-15 missing
I-16 * I~16_ oA - T
DD 20 July 1944 FPDIF - 5 Jdan 44 FBI
est 51 10m 5111 5110M

medium dbrown blonde




15-1€ Oct 2 Oct 47 11 Sep 47 Undated Unda ted
147
Area Rpt Ck Lst Nar of Transl of Sketch of
of Invst for Unk Disint. Suppl. Rpt Original graves
[ Grave Grave 1lst gr Grave I Grave nearest hedge-
X-6624 II mrkr "Walby" HKEENE" WALBY
mrkr WKEENE" 2nd gr Grave IT Grave 2nd from hedge-
"WALBY" H"KEENE" "WALBY" KEENE
Grave
X-6629 I Grave mrkr
mkr llL;m YII n " "

WKEENE"




*CHECK LIST OF MEANS OF IDTNTIFICATION

e T

- . r- .
FOR: X=6624 Neuville—en-Condroz,Belgium  WALBY, Charles T, 0-677617
Unknown X=No. Cemotery Identified as ISt Lt.

or other dosignation

Pavorable Unfavorable Ugknown
Date and place in agreement <
Dental Chart
Color Hair >’
Estimated Height X
Estimated Yeight
Laundry Marks
Shoe Size
Type Clothing
Identification Tag
Personal Effects
Statament. of Civiliany x
Enemy Hecords X
3cars
BUT (Fmergunay Medical Tag)
Pay Book (Fl. Off.)
Sighed Statement of Identity

MR

FELARKS: (When applicable, disbrepahcies will be explained briefly if
they are to be used in support of the identification.)




/ 7 ,,7 A ()7 / (A /‘,."l_:" 9./
/x e/ 1.4l f (e &/"' 15/ P
MEM mv FAM com:sp §R CAPT FOLAROS EXT 5641 UNCLASS IF 1ED

CG AGRC PARIS FRANCE
PRIORITY

ROOUXXXXAXRX i AGRC 25 AND WCL 37087
CHARGE GRAVES ww 11

f 4 72 / 27 e
Y& (& ey S j

FROM QMGMR REURAD ABLE GEORGE ROGER CHARLIE TWO FIVE AND REOURAD
WILLIAM CHARL IE LOVE THREE SEVEN ZERO EIGHT SEVEN

&
™
\.:

REQUESTED DENTAL CHART FOR STAFF SGT ERNEST CHARLIE KEENE JUNIOR <=
ONE EIGHT ONE FOUR ZERC ONE SIX TWO WILL BE FORWARDED YOUR &!ADWW!R&\

o

IN VERY NEAR FUTURE A

=N\
\\ 5

FOR THE GQUARTERMASTER GENERAL

AGRC 25 1S MC IN 51098 ( 5 JAN 48) \\
wCL 37087 (13 DEC 46) -
UNCLASS IF IED y\>
MGMR 293 S 0 J. MURRAY b
KEENE, ERNEST C. JR 18140162 1145 HRS MAJOR, GMC, MEM DIV by




: w : » (Germany N-51)

b o 604§ "5

HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN AREA
AP0 88 U S ARNY

RRE 2“3 o / 657 J uary 1948
Bz /JZ&// /at-?/f»'/ /7 7/ /
_ Sussmor: f1horated Burisls | ;}“TD—-~”’ﬂ
£0a The Quartermaster General

Washington 25, D.C.

1. Reference 1s made to TWX #25, this headquarters,
dated 5 January 1948 concerning First Lieutenant Charles T.

Walby, 0-677617. ,74? ?5

2. Forwarded herewith report on investigation conducted
for the recovery of the remains.

3. The above and S/Sgt Ernest C. Keene Jr., 18140162,
only other member of same crew in a casualty status, may be
associated with X~-6625 and X-6624 (Neuville-en-Ccndroz).

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

Inéfgj// E. D. MULVANITY

l. Ltr Hq 95th QM Bn Lt Colonel, QMC
dtd 15 VYct 47 Actg Asst Adj Gen
2. Narrative of Invest.
dtd 15 Oct 47

/1 iz e braedt € / (/4G
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HEADQUART RS
95th QUARTERMASTIR BATTALION
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
FUROPEAN ATFA
BRRLIN, GFRMANY

(Gerggﬁé N=-51)

APO Th2-A
JPW/kb
15 October 1947

SUBJECT: Speclal Inveatigation 137 - Report of Findinga

TO 1 Commanding Officer, First Fleld Command, A.G.R.C.,
APO 4403, US Army

1. Reference letter, Hqe. FFC, AGRC, dated 30 January
1947, speeial investigation 137, deceased B.T.B. lst Lt.
Charles T. Wally, 0-677617, found at Vielau, Saxony, 11
September 1947, and evacuated as unknown 1F 9137. to C.I.P.,
Llepge, Belgium.

2. Heport of investigating oflicer is attached.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICERS

JAMNES P. WILSON
Capt. Inf.
’ Adjutant

Incl.: a/s
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HEADQUARTTRS
95th QUARTERMASTFR BAPTALION
AMTRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMARD
BURO PEAN AREA
BYRLIN, GPRMANY |

APO Th2-A
EEU/kb
15 October 1947

NARRATIVE OF INVESTIGATION
VielagL Germany
(N 51/K 3l; 1/250, 000)

Vielau burgermeister told me he was here at the time
of the crash, on the 20 July 194k. Plane was flying Bast
to West, in a flight of about 10 - 12 planes. (One bomber
gshot down by flighters, erashed near Herzlau; all of the
crew were supposed to have esecaped alive).

The two deceased here were found in the wreckage of
a crash near here, about B others were taken prgsoner, and
turned over to Zwickau. Nazi officials bpought In the re-
mains of the dead, and had them buried in the local ce=-
metery, by Herr Fbert, the cemetery caretaker. All plane
wreckage removed by Wehrmacht. Identification tags were
removed and turned in to Wehpmacht Kormmandantura at Zwick-
au, by loeal police. Obtained copy of local records. In-
spected cemetery. Cemetery caretaker told me sll burials
were made with coffins. -

grave of It. Wally marked with wooden cross:
"Charles T. Wally".

HRIC E. UNGAR
; lat Lt. Inf.
g b Investigating Cfficer
2 ¢ ' 95th QW BN AGRC
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QUGML 293
Walby, Charles T.
lst Lt., ASN 0-877617

!

18 December 1546

o~

g

v’

Y 14/ tonersble C. Wayland Brooks
2l ~ United States Senate

Dear Senstor Brooks:
/

Your letter dated 5 December 1946, with inclosures, concerning
the location of the grave of First Lieutenant Charles 7. Walby has
been received.

A German report of burial has been received for Lieutenant
Walby but has not been verified. A letter with ccples of correspon-

dence reteived from you has been forwarded to the theater concerned

requesting & burial report or amy availeble iaformation and upon
receipt of a reply, you will be promptly notified.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

Sincerely yours,

x 8
WM. J. MoDONALD x =
3 Inols Colonel, QMC =
Ltr dtd 20 Nov 46 Assistant e
Ltr dtd 19 June 46 w/2 photos =F W
Ltr To The Mother of The Sculdier St
of Charles T. Walby A A VY
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URGENT

WAR DEPARTMENT
ARMY SERVICE FORCES TRANSMITTAL SHEET

11 December 1946

TO | Director, Memorial Division, OQUG, Rm 2035 Tempo B, Washington, D. C.
(Service, division, or organizatio (Location)

DESCRIPTION g o s (Attention)
OF ATTACHED | Honorable C., Wayland Brooks, United States Senate, 3 Dec 46
cgm?gNNl- (Originator) (Addressee) Her (Dt
Fuﬂé%eu}.ﬂmn;_cmngﬁ T, Walby, 0-677 617, AGPC-G 201
ubject. (File No.)
FROM ﬁasmlj.g_Bnam:h,_AGO, Room 1E 515 The Pentagon LLSL
(Service, division, or organization) (Location) (Telephone)

| For further direct reply to the foregoing correspondence

| from the Honorable C. Wayland Brooks, United States Senate,
which has been acknowledged, relative to the recovery and burial
of the remains and location of the grave of First Lieutenant £ gs
Charles T. Walby, 0677617, who was killed in action in Germany e

on 20 July 1944. S

6 Inclosures MRK"MR ot
Ltr dtd 3 Dec 46 Majop, &en, &
| : Ltr dtd 29 Nov 46
| Cpy ltr dtd 19 Jun 46 -~
Photo alleged grave of S
Charles T. Walby
Photo alleged grave of
Ernest B. Keene
Cpy translation of letter
fr Mayor of Vielau, Germany : :

, .
- ' 4
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A R e URGENT |

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—34071-1
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Maintenance
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MEMOR IAL DIVISION
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Repatriation Records Branch
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MILITARY TRAINING IS 10N
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International
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Procurement Policy \
stock Control ’ A
Subsistence \

Transportation Officer



KENNETH MCKELLAR, TENN., CHAIRMAI

CARL HAYDEN, ARIZ. STYLES BRIDGES,

ELMER THOMAS, OKLA. WALLACE H. WHIT . ____ MAINE

MILLARD E. TYDINGS, MD. CHAN GURNEY, S. DAK. O
RICHARD B. RUSSELL, GA. C. WAYLAND BROOKS, ILL.

PAT MC CARRAN, NEV. CLYDE M. REED, KANS. 'Y " }/ d/
JOHN H. OVERTON, LA. JOSEPH H. BALL, MINN. wc“&eb $£a£e§ %ena{e

JOSEPH C. O'MAHONEY, WYO. RAYMOND E. WILLIS, IND, ' g

THEODORE FRANCIS GREEN, R.1. HOMER FERGUSON, MICH. b

DENNIS CHAVEZ, N. MEX., KENNETH S. WHERRY, NEBR;

JAMES M. MEAD, N. Y. GUY CORDON, OREG. COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

BURNET R. MAYBANK, S. C.
ABE MURDOCK, UTAH

EVERARD H. SMITH, CLERK Decémber 3 » 1946

CECIL H. TOLBERT, ASST. CLERK

Mejor General Edward F. Witsell
The Adjutant General

War Department

Washington, D. C.

Dear General Witsell:

Attached you will find a letter from Mrs. Dorcas F.
Walby, 4123 Drexel Boulevard, Chicago, Illinois, with which she
has enclosed 2 letter she addressed to the Mayor of Vielau,
Germany, and & reply from thaet source with 2 photographs, which
she has had translated from the German originsl.

I shall greatly appreciate it if you will have this
metter investigated thoroughly, giving me a report of your find-
ings when action thereon has been completed. Kindly return this
correspondence with your reply.

Yours very truly,

wudeadac 3 aadn

C. Wayland Brooks

,//( CWB::C
91 Enclosures (}b)&415€é?f;/
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Chicago, Illinois, November 29, 1946.
4123 Drexel Blvd.

Senator Wayland C. Brooks,
The Senate
Washington, D. C.

Dear Senator Brooks:

From your files, you know that I am vitally interested in locating
my son, lst Lieut. Charles T. Walby, 0-677617, or his grave, but to

date, the War Department has given me nothing, merely replying to my
inquiries by stating they are unable to locate a grave.

In desperation last June 19 I wrote to the Mayor of Vielau, Germany,
as per attached copy, and received a reply written in German, which I
had to have translated, copy of which is also attached, together with
photographs.

Naturally this fantastic letter upset me, and after getting myself
back to normal thinking after receipt of it, I was very, very angry.
Until I have the right kind of proof, I, of course, shall never be=-
lieve my son has passed on.

However - if the enclosed photographs of these graves are authentic -
why can our former enemy send them to me and not the War Department?

If they are authentic, why in the name of heaven are these graves not
properly marked showing that these boys are United States Air Corps
Men with their proper ranks, etc.?

Senator Brooks, our Government were very interested in my boy when they
accepted his enlistment - they spent over $25,000 for his education and
training. He did his job well and proved to them their trust in him was
well founded. May I ask why this same Government won't spend some money
on a search for either this boy or his grave, and not merely depend on

a few records in Washington which state they cannot find a grave? Isn't
an American mother, born and raised in this country, as her forefathers
before her, entitled to a little consideration? Why can't our organization
over there make a determined search of the territory around Vielau and
either find my boy, or establish without a doubt the authenticity of this
grave and Ernest Keene's?

1o
lo
o
|4




#2 - Senator Wayland C. Brooks

I feel that I have every right in view of all that has occured to ask
that our forces overseas make a personal investigation in and around
Vielau, Germany, and find out the facts, whatever they are, for me -
either find my boy for me or establish without a doubt that fact that
these graves are authentic. I do not want any more information from
the War Department desk holders taken from their files - I want first-
hand information, and feel I am entitled to this.

I, of course, am a sensible woman and realize the utter fantasticness

and cruelty of this so-called Mayor's letter to me, yet the odd thing is
that the talk he has given as Charles' is like him - he did love me very,
very much - he did love this life so much and I do look for him to

return each day. That makes me wonder. Could that boy be alive in Vielau?

Some of my friends have told me, as has my daughter, that Charles always
said if he were disfigured in any way he would never return to be a burden
to me, That, of course, haunts me night and day. Is he alive somewhere?
Being a father, Senator Brooks, yoﬁffgwould want my boy - no matter

what his condition. If he has passed on, I, too, want to know where his
grave is, have established without a doubt it is his grave and bring him
home .

Won't you please help me?

Sincerely,

s/ DORCAS F. WALBY

2223

Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby

Enclosures - 2 letters
2 photographs




Chicago, Illinois, June 19, 1946.

Mayor,
Vielau,
Germany.

Dear Sir:

My son, 1lst Lieut. Charles T. Walby, 0-677617, United States
Army Air Corps - Bth Air Force - 1lst pilot of a 4-motor bomber,
B-17, based at Bassingborne Field, England, is supposed to have
been lost at 11:30 A.M., July 20, 1944, at Vielau, near Zwickau,
the target having been Leipzig. :

A grave has not been located, neither have his identification
tags been sent to me, which leads me to believe strongly that
this boy may have escaped death in some manner. Possibly he was
badly burned and wounded and is being cared for by some kind
people nearby, and it also may be that he is a victim of amneasia,
not knowing who he is. If his tags were not on him when those
taking care of him reached him, then they would not know either
who he is.

I am enclosing picture of my son. He is blonde, blue eyes, has a
white mark on one of his front teeth, is just about 6 ft. tall,
weighed about 175 or 180 lbs., but after being overseas had lost
considerable weight. He always had his identification bracelet on,
his watch and carried with him a sterling silver cigarette case,
besides wearing a red scarf and having a little wooden dog, which
I gave him, attached to his parachute harness.

My son and Ernest Keene, Jr., were the only two members of the

crew supposed to have been lost, and definite record as to their
graves, etc., has not been established. The other crew members became
prisoners of your country.

Won't you please do what you can to help me? I shall ever be \
grateful to you. : 1

Sincerely,

Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby,
4123 Drexel Blvd.,
Chicago, 15, Illinois,
United States of Americae.




1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

KU 2515

Iist of Identifiesation Tags

Max E BENDER ASN T 43 AP 0-687283
James W Dye Jr ASN 0-709316 T 43-44 OC
Norman W INGRAM ASN 17166510 T 42-3 A P
Kames M MOUNTS ASN 0-757017 T-43-43 B P
Byron E BURGIN ASN 14010848 T 41-43 0 P

Mina S, Burgin 2315 State St, New Orleans L.A.

Karl ) 5 DZIADULA ASN 36317597 T 42-42 A C
and a motot operator's permit of Dziadula.




AFPPA-14 (10 Apr 46) MACR NO._7277

WAR DEPARTMENT ;
HEADQUARTERS ARMY AIR FORCES
WASHINGTON

MISSING AIR CREW REPORT

IMPORTANT: This report will be compiléd in triplicate by each Army
Air Forces organization within 48 hours of the time an
aircraft is officially reported missing. ;

13 ORGANIZATION: Location: AAF Sta 111 Command or A4ir 'orce 8th
GROUP 306th Bm (H) ~~ —; SQUADRON 423rd Bm (H) ; DETACHV BT
2. SPuYCI¥Y: Point of Departure Thurleigh, England ; Course_as presciibed
'ntonded Destination Kothen, Germany ; Type of Mission Heavy
3 WEATHER CONDITIONS AND VISIBILITY AT TIME OF CRASH OR WHEN LAST REPORTED:
7/10-clouds with haze at target.

4. 0iv.: (a/ Date20 July 44 Time 1121 ; AND Location of Last Known
whereabouts of missing aircraft viec Liepzig, Germany
(b) Speeify whother (X lLast sightod; ( Y Last contacted by radiog

( ) Forced down; ( ) Seen to Crash; or ( ) Information not availabl
5. AIRCRAFT WAS LOST, OR IS BELIEVED TC HAVE BEEN LOST, AS A RESULT OF
(Check only one: (Enemy Aircraft; (x) Enemy Anti-Adrerafts; ( ) Other circum-
stances as follows:

B, ~AIRCRAFT: - Type, Model and SeriesB—L/=G ___ : AAF Serial No.42-31 -
7. ENGINES: Type, Model and Series : ALAF Serial No. Za%
(b) (c) (d)
8. INSTALLED WEAPONS (Furnish below Make, Type and Serial Number )
(a) (b) (c ()
(e) & (£) (g) (h)

9. THE PERSONS LISTED BELOW WERE REPORTED AS: (a) Battle Casualty X
or (b) Non-Battle Casualty

10. NUMBER OF PERSONS LABOARD AIRCRAFT: Crew 9; Passengers 0 : Total 9

(Starting with pilot, furnish the following particulars; If more than 11
persons were aboard aireraft, list similar particulars on separate sheet
and attach original to this fomm). '

Name in Full

Serial
Crew Position Last Name First Rank Number Status

1 rilot MCNAUGHT, David A 2nd Lt 0-761609 RID
o - ar WAQLLACK, John P 2nd Lt 0-822880 RTD
T VAV CIASS, Willen & Znd 1t 0595419 _RID
4 DOMB WATOON, Hariym L 2nd Lt 0-772676 __ RID
5 TTG OCHERR, Jerome A T/Sgt 19049623 RTD
6 RO HANCEN, Theodore J Cpl 12050563 RTD
7_BIG___(moINO, Michael G Sgt 17114165 RTD
8 ROWG BURKE, william J Sgt 11069141 RTD
2 AETG ECKENRODE, Harold T Sgt 13022355 RTD
0

11

~ IDLI T WY BELOW THOSE PERSONS WHO ARE BELIEVED TO HAVE LAST KNOWZEDGE.UF v
AIRCRAFT, AND CHECK APPROPRIATE COLUMN TO INDICATE BASIS FOR SAME -




Contactaod Saw

Name in Full 8erial by Last Saw Forced
(Last Name First) Rank Nunber Radio Sighted Crash Landing
1. HORN, Bobert N 2nd Li  0-808843 X

20

Se

13, I¢ PE.(SONNEL ARE BELIEVED TO HAVE SURVIVED, ANSVER YES TO ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING STATEIENTS: (a) Parachutes wore used : (b) Persons were see:

walking away from scene of crash ; or (¢) Any other reason(Specif;

14. ATTACH BYE.TTNHSS DESS#IPTIOM OF CRASH, FORCED LANDING, OR OTHER CIRCUV-
: STANCES PERTAINING TO MISSING AIRCRAFT.
.15 . ATTACH AERIAL PHOTOGRAPH, MAP, CHEHART, OR SKETCH, SHEO/UING APPROXIMATE
. LOCATION WHERE AIRCRAFT WAS LAST SEEN. _ ;
16, ATTACH A DESCRIPTION OF THE EXTENT OF SEARCH, IF ANY, AND GIVE NAME, RANK
. AND.SERIAL NUMBER OF OFFICER IN CHARGE HERE

Sate of Kaenort 21 Julv 1944

/s/ PNOL J, BATLLIE

(Signature of -Preparing Officer)
: Capt, AC
REMARKSs . Asst Adj.




Unknown X-6625-Neuville

R-8 unerupted
R-T7 OA
R-6 OA oA
R-5 NS
H—u".;, OA,
R
E-2 Dbroken
R~1 MSD
I~1 MNSD

2 broken
1~3 broken
I~4 broken
I~5 broken
I~-6 missing
I~7 missing

18

oA fo cavity

R-16 S0

R~15 missing

R-1/4 missing

R-13 OA

k=12

R-11

R-10 broken

R-9 broken

-9 MSD

I~18 _ )mandible
I~11 ) missing
I~12 )

I~13_ broken

I~14_ broken

I-15__ ol mo Cavity
1I-16_ _nmissing

DD 20 July 44

i,

est 51 10-3/4n ==
dark brown hair

DENTAL

CHART

Name KEENE, Ernest C Jr
S/5gt, 18140162

R-8. missing

R- OA

R‘-() OA . v

R-5

R-4 OA

k-3

R—-2

R-1

I-1

2

I-3

I~4 oA

I~5 oA

I~6 missing

I~7 missing

I-8 oA

R-16

R=~15 missing

R-14 missing
— R-13

R-12

R-11

R~10

R-9

1~9

I~1C

I~11

I~12

1-13 of

I~1/, OA

I1~15 oA

I~16 missing

frm Sur

geon's file - 20 Mar 43

51 g

brown hair




DENTAL CHART

Unknown X- 6624-Neuville Name WALBY, Charles T

ioe

1st Lt, 0-677 617

R-8 R-8 oA v
R-7 = R-7 OA
R-6 - R-6 missing
R-5 = R-5_
R-4 o R-L4 doG
k-3 < R-3
R-2 = R~2
R-1 - R-1
.
:;,
o

il 1 I~1
I-2 = -2
L—'3 x L—-3 ll}

i * Lol modG
I~5 - 1~-5 modlG
1-6 * I modA
Tl s I~7 mof OA
1-8 % I-8 04

R-16 % R-16

R=15 % R~15 oA fA
R-14 % R-14 modfA fA
R-13 ¥ R-13 moA doA

R-12 % R-12 doA
R-11 ¥ R-11

R-10 ¥ R-10

R-9 * R-9

1~9 3 -9
I-16 ¥ I~1C
I~12 S L-l< ao;‘\
I~13 >k I-13 OA
I-14 % I~1/4 missing
I~15 5 I~15 missing
1~16 %* I-16___ 04 - i
DD 20 July 1944 FEDIF — 5 Jan 44 FBI
est 51 10m 511N 5110m
medium dbrown blonde




15-1€ Oct 2 Oct 47 11 Sep 47 Undated Undated
47
Area Rpt Ck Lst Nar of Transl of Sketch of
of Invst for Unk Disint. Suppl. Rpt Original graves
[ Grave Grave 1st gr Grave I Grave nearest hedge-
| X-6624 II mrkr "Walby" #KEENE" WALBY
‘ mrkr "KEENE®" 2nd gr Grave IT Grave 2nd from hedge-
"WALBY" "KEENE" TWALBY" KEENE
Grave
X-6629 I Grave mrkr
mrkr II'E"»'ALE; YH n n "

"KEENE"




~
*CHECK LIST OF MEANS OF IDTRTIFICATION
‘ : e,

FOR: X=6624 Neuville—en-Condroz,Belgium WALBY, Charles T, 0-677617

Unknown X=No, Cemotery “Identified as 1St Lt.

or other dusignation

Favorable Unfavorable Ugknown

Date and place in agreement x
Dental Chart
Color Hair ‘ x
Estimated Height X

Estimated Wweight
Laundry Marks
Shoe Size

Type Clothing X
Identification Tag x
Perscnal Effects

Statement of Civilian® %
Enemy Hecords x
Jcars

BUT (Fmerguney Medical Tag)
Pay Book (El. Off.)
Sighed Statement of Identity

RELARKS: (when applicable, disbrepahcies will be explained briefly if
they are to be used in support of the jdentification,)
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MEM ow FAM com:ip @ ot FOLAROS EXT 5641 UNCLASS IF 1ED

€6 AGRC PARIS FRANCE
PRIORITY

RKXRRXXXXXXX B AGRC 25 AND wCL 37087
CHARGE GRAVES ww 11
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L) BT L ) G

FROM GMGMR REURAD ABLE GEORGE ROGER CMARLIE TWO FIVE AND REOURAD
WILLIAM CHARL IE LOVE THREE SEVEN ZERO EIGHT SEVEN |
8

U

REQUESTED DENTAL CHART FOR STAFF SGT ERNEST CHARLIE KEENE JUNIOR =
ONE EIGHT ONE FOUR ZERC ONE SIX TWO WILL BE FORWARDED YOUR &!ADQUARTEM\

IN VERY NEAR FUTURE :ﬁ
“"‘*'F;l
FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL -
\
AGRC 25 1S MC IN 51098 { 5 JAN 48) \\
wCL 37087 (13 DEC 46) ’
0
UNCLASS IF I1ED s
PMGMR 293 s 0 J. MURRAY NS
KEENE, ERNEST C. JR 18140162 1145 HRS  MAJOR, CMC, MEM DIV X
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TO THE MOTHER OF THE SOl R, CHARLES T, WALBY:

Far away from his homeland in the heart of German Saxonia where three towns, Zwickau,
Wilkeu and Planitz, forming a triangle where a little river Mulde flows very quietly
with all its waters, in surroundings of the most beautiful woods of Erzgebirges, there
is a little village, and one of the very few ones which have not suffered in this War,
an oasis in surroundings of broken, bombed towns and villages.

In that village in which on the 16th of April 1945 the Americans have driven out the
last troops on the beaten German troops, there is a little village church with a tower
over s00 vears old, which can tell the history of people, and there is the cemetery.
Many, many tears were shed on these graves. Mostly of working people which came with
so many hopes and so many wishes in this world, hopes between dust and the stars - and
in the midst of all this, there are graves - some graves of German soldiers - 3 American
and 1 Soviet-Russian grave.

It was the day of July 20th, 1944, the day on which a little handful of people with
courage tried to fight end make the death of Adolf Hitler, and to try to finish this
War and give back to the whole humanity the freedom that was their right. At the 11lth
hours, as always, there was the alarm of fliers (air raid alarm). Should I tell you now
if it came from the east, or from the wounded people in the hospitals, or should I tell
you of the terrible things our mothers and the children and the old men and women had
gone through in their cellars? Who with their terrible motor sounds came in and flew
above our little village? Who knows the pains of all these hearts in trouble - about
their own future and about the future of the dear ones out there in the battle field; or
who knows the terrible sadness of the ones that fell in our little village day for day,
night for night? In your mental scene, you see the face of one who laughs and says, b
am the War that you wanted, and you wanted it because you wanted everything that is good.

On & Sunday a pale sun was ripening the corn of our Mother Earth - beautiful music of
old masters came. Beethoven, Handel, and Mozart were to be heard, and they spoke in
our churches of all the War and of the good moments in the life of all men, and you
heard the most beautiful words of Christ, who said, "You shall love the next one as you
love thyself." :

On warm summer nights the soldiers from the Vielau cemetery get out of their graves,
which were so cold when the nights round about them are so warm and summery. On their
graves there is jasmine and pines and all kind of flowers, and a big, big stone is
there and on this stone is written, "We dedicate this stone to the dead ones of the
World War."

There are little seats from which you can look far down in the valley and you see lights
come up and down as if you would be somewhere far away in Russia.

The soldiers sat a long time together and did not say anything at all. Their silence
is as deep as the silence of the night. All at once, the Vielau soldier says, "What
have you, Lt. Charles T. Walby?" He looks at him deeply and gravely in the eyes, and
after a long time he answers, "I cannot forget that my Mother always thinks still that
I am alive and that she expects daily my coming back."

Again there is a long silence, and the Soviet Russian soldier says, "Do you really ,
believe that all these millions of mothers on earth, if evey they have received already
the notice of the death of their children in their hands, do they really believe that
their sons and their fathers are no more?"
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And another one says, "But wny had all that to be, and why.had we all to die so young?"

And Ernest Keene says, "It is as yesterday that I told to my girl when the War is
over I will come home."

And one says, 'How‘many million have said that when the War comes to an end we will
go home."

And now the Vielau soldier speaks, "Just over there, where the light in the window is,
my mother lives™, and he stops talking and becomes deep in thought.

After a long silence, Charles T. Walby answered, "It is nice to live under flowers

and blooming hedges with all the birds and all the songs, but the 20th of July ought
never have come. We went out on that day with so meny hopes, The motor went intact
and down below there were the boms who were to bring the death to so many people. It
was in the 1llth hour. We just flew over Vielau. German fighter planes attached us. The
first bomber flew away from us and the first German followed. Parachutes hanging in the
sky with which they could have saved themselves, but a German flew and shot into the
parachutes, and then rammed- us and rapidly we fell down. I saw my comrades jump down,
but Keene and I - we had to remain, because life for us had other decisions. Why, I
cannot say. If it was God's will, or destiny, or if, perhaps, it was because I loved
my mother and this world too much. To each one the death hour comes, here or there,
and each one in his own way must live through his death hour."

I, as a living one, came suddenly intc the midst of theme I had heard for such a long
time their speech, and I was quite astonished over all these questions which they, the
dead ones, asked and asked, "Why had we to die? And the living ones ask, "Why aren't
we dead?"

And I told them one of my experiences on the front - - On a winter morning in which
all trees made a little noise from the cold I had to bury one of my comrades who got
the night before a shot through the head and I had to bury him - one dead among
thousands and thousands of dead, which I had seen dead or dying on that day. After

a few days, I passed by this place again, and T saw him again. I wanted to pass him
by, but he kept me and asked me if the sun wouldn't get warmer soon. "Won't the spring
of my life come soon again?" "Yes", I answered him, "in a few weeks I shall be where
you are now, and then spring will come and all the trees will be green, and the hedges
will be in bloom and with very light pink blossoms, and the birds will sing on our
graves, and then when there will be no more War, then the spring of your life will
come - then you will be quiet because everything is very holy there and very peaceful,
and then only will you start to understand what you never could understand before,

the picture of Christ, and you will say then inwardly, "It is all true - I gave my
life for all and every one of you, but you would not understand thet." And then the
organ will start to play "Kantor Tot", one of the biggest symphonies that was ever
written in 1ife, which even Beethoven, the master of all masters, was not able to
compose, and that was the symphony which was written in this War. The life is outside,
and one of these dead soldiers could never any more live his life, but his is now ‘the
life in a world which only could come through your grief. "When the roses on the
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hedges again will bloom, your girl will go and pick a bunch of them and she will
put them before your photograph, but that is all because her life does no more
belong in your world, dead comrade", said the Vielau soldier.

And so he went to his grave again, but before he entered it, he looked to me and
told me, "I was afraid to die, but today I know it is not so hard and difficult
to die, you must only know and be prepared inwerdly." After he was gone, I stood
a long time in front of his grave and I wondered how little space a person needs
to rest and in life how many lands they need for living.

The morning came, and as they and I had to go, they each and every one told me,
"Tell our mothers in all the world thet they should take care of their children
and raise them so that they never go through such heartache."

I take your hands and I press them in the name of all the sorrowful and deeply
grieving mothers in this new world, and we hope that they will help to prevent
the coming generations on earth, thet they should not go through what we frontal
fighters had to live through in our flesh and in our soul.

War to all Wars !
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¥alby, Charles 7,
/ 1st Tt, £
9 May 1948
~

\

1)// 27/ Honogeble O. Vaylend Brooks
mited States Senate

Deer Senator Broolkast

Acknovledgment is made of your letter, dated 29 April
1946, in bYehalf of lrs. Dorecas ¥. Waldy, concerning the
burial loeation of her som, First Lisutenant Charles 7. Valby.

Information received from the overseass theater econcerned
digeloses that a report of interment for Lientenant ¥aldy hae

not been received, The Oraves Registration Unite are being
aasigned to the areas vhere our overseas dead were reaported to
have been killed, Tivery endeavor is made by these unita to
conduet a thorough investigation and cubmit thelr findings %o
the headquarters. Yhen s report is recoived you will de
notified,

The Onartermaster General, Major Genersl 7T, 9. Larikin,
wishes to extend hig deepest sympathy to Nre., ¥aldy in the

less of her son.

FOR THE QUARTIRMASTER GWNIAALG
Sineerely yours,

. : \\
e 1—" v \)~ ;Ll""“f‘
et B T LIOYD 6, HAYLEY
- gc; A I%. Colonel, HMC
‘:o:}‘/,,_‘é "\\. ‘ Assistent
! O
2 9%
' oz elf
| o 9. e
| j % x
i

",‘l/"u~

e
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CARTER GLASS, VA., CHAIRMAN
KENNETH MC KELLAR, TENN. GERALD P. NYE, N,
CARL HAYDEN, ARIZ. STYLES BRIDGES, N. H.
ELMER THOMAS, OKLA. HENRY CABOT LODGE, JR., MASS,
MILLARD E, TYDINGS, MD, RUFUS C. HOLMAN, OREG.
RICHARD B. RUSSELL, GA. WALLACE H. WHITE, JR., MAINE ¢
RGHAD 8. RUSSELL, WALLAGE 1. WHITE, n fates Denafe
JOHN H. OVERTON, LA. C. WAYLAND BROOKS, ILL.,
JOHN H. BANKHEAD, ALA. CLYDE M. REED, KANS.

JOSEPH C. O'MAHONEY, WYO, HAROLD H. BURTO
s e, N, OHIO COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

THEODORE FRANCIS GREEN, R. I:
FRANCIS MALONEY, CONN.
DENNIS CHAVEZ, N. MEX,

JAMES M. MEAD, N. Y.

BURNET R. MAYBANK, S. C.

S hpril 29, 1946

The Quartermaster General
War Department
Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Sir:

An inquiry has reached me relative to lst. Lt.
Charles T. Walby, who was killed in action at Vielau,
Germany, near Zwickau at 11:30 A.M. July 20, 19khL.

His mother, Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby, LZ13 Drexel
Blvd., would like to know where Lt. Walby was buried if
such information is available. Walby's serial number is
0677617, He was first pilot with the 8th Air Force at
Bassingborne Field of a li=motor B-~17 plane when reported
missinge.

If any additional information is available, it will
be appreciated, if you will send it to me. N

Yours very trulyf j ! (& 3&

€. Wayland Brooks

.







e : (Germany N-51)

o : 6048 -
HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
\ EUROPEAN THEATER AREA
APO 887 U S ARMY
WBM/RVC/sb
AGRRE 293.9 (IB) 8 April 1946

SUBJECT: Isolated Burials.

T0 : The Quartermaster General, Washington 25, D.C.

;;?3 l. Reference 1s made to letter, your Office, file SERQYG
293, Walby, Cherles T., 0677617, Ltr #203-B, subject, "Report
of Burial®, dated 14 March 1946.

2. There is no Report of Interment on file at this Head=-
quarters for subject officer. - |

3« There is no burial information for Lt Walby or for
S/Sgt Ernest C. Keene, Jr, 18140162, the only other member of
the crew carried in a casualty status. It is presumed that they
are interred in the vicinity of Vielau, Germany, scene of the
plane crash. £

4. Because our teams working in the Russian Occupied
Zone of Germany are limited in operational scope, investigations
cannot be made at this time.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICER:

Cer b5 e Lot

PAUL L. McCRILLIS
Ma jor, Infantry
Assistant Adjutant







e SRR N | —— C o TR AT e T

BUY
: ARMY SERVICE FORCES g o
SPQYG 293 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL =
Id%,,chrlu T WASHINGTON 28, D. C.
006 ’617 )
Ltr #203-B FRREGIL. - i
e o 71— 3, Haveh 1946
SUBJECT: Rsport of Burial :
TO: Commanding General,
American Graves Registration Command,
Buropean Theater Area, Versailles, France,
AP0 #6887, o/c Postmaster, New York, New York.
1. Request that a Report of Burial, if completed, or other
currently available information be furnished concerning the following
named decedent for whom no report is on hand in this office:
NAME Salby, Charles T. DATE OF DEATH: <0 June 1944.
RANK st Lt PLACE OF DEATH:Vielsu near Zwickau,
Germany
SERIAL NO.: 0=677,617
2, The following information has been received in this office wre

which may aid in the location and recovery of his remains:

PLACE OF BURIALs Not reported.
Information obtained from csptured German Reeords, KU-2514.

3. If no Report of Burial is on hand, it is requested that this
office be furnished the approximate time during which the particular area
where his remains are believed to be located will be searched.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

M. V. TURNER,
Colonel, Q:C,
Assistant.

N
1093y

25-68144-8x
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EU 2514

REPORT ON CAPTURE OF MEMBERS OF ENEMY AIR FORCES

POST:

Base command Ilauen/V
PLACE:

Zwickau/Sa
DATE: ?

July 20th 1944 20,00hour

CRASH: (DOWNED) OF,

REGARDING: Fortress

EM. LANDING: AT

NAME: (LAST OR SURNAME)

WALBY

FIRST NAME:
Charles

0-877617 T42-43 CF
RESULT: (DEAD OR CAPTURED) S s
Dead

/
/

PLACE, DATE AND TIME OF INTERMENT:

SERIAL NUMBER: (US4)

PLACE AND TIME OF CAPTURE:

NAME OF HOSPITAL:

not made yet

-16-

" ¥ielau nesr Zwickau,Jul.20.44 11,30 h

)deww/tufvt;Z
R 8 /
T

g

( S ".:;'
" 4

623224 ,AF (1)

w48
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SPQYG 293
Walby, Charles T.

8.N, 0-877,617 ,
g 25 August 1946

>~ =g

Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby

¢/o The Coleman lamp and Stove Company
589 East Illinois Street

Chicago 11, Illinois

Dear Mrs, Walby:

The Personal Affairs Division, Army Air Forces has requested
this office to furnish you information relative to the place of
burial of your son, the late First Lieutenant Charles T. Walby.

It is regretted that you must be advised that up to the present
time information pertaining to the place of burial of your son has
not been receiveds In view of the fact that this information would
have been compiled by the German Govermnment, there is no assurance
that such a report will be received, unless previously furnished to
the International Red Cross. You may be assured that in the liberated
areas, American Graves Registration Units are endeavoring to locate
the graves of our deceased military personnel, and upon receipt of
a report in this office, you will be informed.

This office regrets, sincerely, the delay in answering this

inquiry and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the loss of

THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL;

Sincerely yours,

&
Colonel, QuC =
Assistant

..(A'\;! ~—~ @ K

g

i
nl
)
=

-
=

e
NUSIANIG TV
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HE  QUARTERS ARMY /B.'R FORCES ~[OFFIcE symeoL DATE

FILE NO.
. . | AFPPA-8 5/29/45
UIbPOSITIOI\L FORM S
) HBR/ms/77226
[l The Quartermaster General 3.
| Memorial Branch
To 2 4,
ACTION CONCURRENCE FORWARD ING INVESTIGAT ION
FOR)X | ApPrOVAL SIGNATURE REPLY NOTE & RETURN
‘ COMMENT FILE INFORMATION RECOMMENDATION
SUBJECT:

First Lieutenant Charles T. Walby, 0677617

This headquarters is in receipt of a request for details of

the burial of First Lieutenant Qha:lﬂﬁ_l;zg2§g%4,ﬂbllb17, first re-
ported missing in action over Germany on uly 1944 and subsequently

reported by the German Government as having been killed in action on

that date.

2. Request that mother, Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby, c¢/o The Coleman

Lamp and Stove Company, 589 East Illinois Street, Chicago 11, Illinois,
be contacted with regard to her son's interment.

FOR THE COMMANDING GENERAL:

7 Wil

N. W. REED

Major, Air Corps

Chief, Notification Branch

Personal Affairs Division

Office of the Asst Chief of Air Staff,
Personnel
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OQMG FORM 302a

Al Sy Cadad BURIAL INFORMATION REPORTED BY THE ENEMY
THROLUGH INTERNATIONAL COMMITTEE RED CROSS, GEMNEVA, SWITZERLAND
NAME (Last First, Middle) RANK ORGANLZAT LON
Of ficer A4¥ Corps (Machine Fortress)
y e » Charles 7— 0=677617
DATE OF BIRTH PLAGE HR
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
DATE OF DEATH PLACE
20 June 1944
PLACE OF BURIAL ROW NUMBER GRAVE NUMBER
Not reported
TYPE OF BURIAL DATE OF BURIAL DATE OF REBURIAL
T SINGLE "] COMRADE
OTHER MEMBERS OF CREW OF kchi.l. Fortress
NAME RANK NAME RANK
1. Keene, Ermest Sgt. 6.
2. e
3. 8.
Y. 9.
He TR

PERSONAL EFFECTS

SOURCE

OF INFORMATION: GERMAN LIST OF AMERICAN CASUALTIES NO.

38/16

RUS NUMBER DATED PLACE
7950 30 September 1944 Saalfeld/Szale, Germamy
DATE
STAMP: INFORMATION CENTER FOR PRISONERS OF WAR AND CASUALTIES 30 September 1944
REMARKS




RRE Form #39
13 Jul 43

Attached hercto correspondence and/or other identifying media of mossible
archival yalue, pertaining to:

 Walby Charles y SRDRRREY 58 | W T Lo

(iact Ty ivet daey (i) (e i)
26 APR 1948

RePatriated to the United States:

51
3

SiRiund

Incl #
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e REPORT ‘OF I‘NVESTIC. -”ON Bvacuation Number
: AREA SEARCH 1F 9137 2
AGRC Form 10 (Revised) 15. October. 1947
1 January 1946 ¢ iy
NAME Unknown X-6624 RANK .. Unknown ASN .. Unknown
ORGANIZATION Unknown AAF
MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION LR
T R R SNy e A A S A SO LA 9 S0
> (All statements above this line will be completed, upon final) processing, by the clerical staff at the

unit processing point.)

| SECTION A — GENERAL (To be completed by investigators in all cases)
1. Was posiﬁvm acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation? Ne '~ "= If so, state
the following information: §
a. NAME RAKK. fionae ASNE s e
b ORGAMNIZEAHON . T s
2. Was partial identification established? ... Yes ..................... If so, state the facts as to whom you believe the deceased to be:
a. NAME ..Charles T, WALBY RANK .18t Lt. ASN......0=B77617
b. ORGANIZATION 218t Bembarment, Greup, 8th AIR FORCE
3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY . 3/8gt, Ernest C.
KEENE Jr, 18140162 Cilme g
(Use reverse side for listing of crew members from MACR)
a. Date of above burials ?EJulyl%é Common Graves? Ne: =
| 5. Name and Type of Cemetery .. C SRRMMBLEY CORRERNY - o T
‘ (Military or Civilian) :
6. Map Coordinates of the Cemetery ..M. 51/K 34,  1: 250,000
a. Town...V4e1a1 Country......2ekhsen,. Germany
7. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains.
a. Section b 11l Row .. o ik Bk Grave ......5.... II .........
b. Is sketch attached? tes
8. If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location.
@ ToWn s L e Coordinates. =l un,
b. Is Sketch attached? ... Net applicable
Cils area-minede o o mi g s e =
9. How is the grave marked? .. Plain WeshER Ovaas . o E
10. If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon. ... S e N U :
Charle s T . .L:AL BY .....................................................................................................................................................................
a. From what source was this information obtained? ....... .hdentification Bags. .l
(Identification tags, personal effects)
1. By whom i RBLLOS BETIBARIE . i S i it
11. Where are the cemetery records? ... hewn. Hall .. (Bathaus) o it e e

(Town Hall, ::e'mefery, burgermeister’s office)

30 000. 3. 46. P. & Co., Fulda




a. What information was contained ther S Nam.e..,,....ASI\}.,.. -Date. -0f..Dg o i e 2
Lecatien 88 Grave

b. Give basis .Becards.ef burgermeister

16. Where were the remains found? In ..... "reCKa‘ge ........................... R e R AR Coords ... N ..... 5 1/K ..... 54 ...................
o By whom? .inhabitente of Vielaw < =~ - . o0
b. Is sketch attached? o..NO = Exagct site Unknewn, e

e e N Who furnished the casket? .. RiChanKae’taer :
Type of casket ... i e R How marked? No | markings ............................

18. Who made the buriol ... £9UT Russlan Priseners ef WAR . ~—~

: ‘ (Civilian, American Mil. or German Mil.)

SECTION B — AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to be a member of the AAF).
19. Were remains found in the plane wreckage? Les

a. Give location in plane from which the bodies were removed gnknowﬂ

b. Near wreckage? Ne

20. Scene of crash myst be investigated. Give complete results of investigation (if removed, state when and by whom).
a. Type of Plane All Wrecka

b. Markings and/or name on plane

c. Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or other equipment:

21. How did crash occur? ..

Enemy Planes? .. Le 8

22. Did plane explode in the air2

23. Did plane burn in the aqir? No

24. What was the direction of the flight?

25. What was the civilian opinion regarding destination of plane? . Chemnitz %




26. Haa bombs been released prior to the crash® Ne o e

27. Does specific time and date of crash correspond with date of death of above named deceased? -

28. Number of planes in formation prior to crash 10 = T2 .

2. Stote precise fime and dote of plane crash 20 July. 1944 . . 1100 - 1130
(Night?) (Day?)

30. Were parachutists seen? Yes . Howmany? 8  Escoped? Ne .

Prisoners? 4 SRS O R
SECTION C — ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to have been a member of
the Armored Force).
This sectien net applicable

31. Were remains found in wreckage of a tank?

a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased was removed

H-(Ra'éio .man driver, assistant driver or . . . front, side, or back)

COINGOY  WEBHRERIREL =11 ok TR s L T T S e B el R SR e e e i

32. location of destroyed tank must be investigated. Give complete results of mveshgchon (f removed, state when
and by whom)

a. Type of tank

b iMadmastand/or namecobtonk oo T T L B e DT e Bl et e e e e

e e R S S R . Bum?

34
35. Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement
36. Does specific time and date of disablement correspond with date of deafh of above named deceased? ==

37. Precise time and date of destruchion of tank B o R R R
(Night#) (Day?)
38. Did any of the crew members escape? i PrisOneEs Ny

SECTION D — OTHER BRANCH (To be filled out if B & C are not applicable). Not applicable
39. Did death occur from any other means? (i. e., truck, jeep, mines, drowning, or small arms fire) =~

If so, give complete and thorough results of the interrogation.
a. Are all certificates and statements of pecople who possessed knowledge of the case attached?
40. State the specific clues and evidence that were obtamed in securing the name and facts regmding the ubove Ilsfed

deceased ARG AT St e Tl S T

SECTION E — GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases)
41. Were personal effects recovered by the investigating team? S e S TSN e [
If not, state reason Neen avéilable

a. Were idenﬁficcmon tags found ot the time of death? ... . Yes .
Where? Unknewn Pelice

By whom?

Present disposition _  Upknewn

If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be forwarded to PE Depot, but wnll remain wtfh thk form unﬁl
final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned.




b. Were personal effects found at the time of death?.... . Tos :
Where? Unknewn By -whomt............... lecal pslice........
Present disposition -
c. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death? ... Un.k.nowﬂ
Yes

d. Did Cemetery Register or cross indicate the immunization shot? .
Ne

42. Was Deceased given first aid? If so, where?

By whom? ... Are statements from the medical people attached?

43. Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital2.. .. .. .. e .

Where?

Names of people concerned

44, Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the deceased?

45. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remains?
badly burnt
(Burnt? Decapitated? etc)

Ne .

46. Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that it might be an atrocity case?

a. If so, give basis for positive assumption

| b. If so, has higher headquarters been notified?
Ne

47. Was case previously investigated?
When?

48. Give full names, addresses, and information obtained from each person interviewed

49. Are all positive statements regarding identification and particulars surrounding death attached?

50. Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate vicinity?

.......... Ne....ow_ USSR .  Zene

51. Was investigation preceded by anvanced publicity 2

(If special investigation, give case number)
52. Give Brief Narrative ...

See Attached papers
(Use attached, sheets if necessary)

531 x L¢%fajv

ERIC E. TUNGAR

Signature of Interpreter

Rank ASN

Organization R

Signature of Investigator

18t Lt. 0-1339231

Rank ASN

96th @

Bagttalien

Organization



BEvacuation Number

1F 9137

NARRATIVE OF INVI'STIGATIO

e

Vieliu burgermeister *old me lue was here at % : time of the
cras.:, on tiae 20 Juiy 1944. FPlarne was flying East to Test, in a
flio% of about 10-12 planes. ((re borler shoi ¢ovmhy fighters,
crusned newr Heralwu; ell o:r uhe crew were sunposid to have escuped

alive.) The two decew..ed hcre wers found in the iecauze of a cruch

over to

joh

near here, about 8 ctiicrs were tonwen prisoner, aid wInec
Zwicawae Nazi officiaic brougit in the remains of tuc deud, and uad
therx burid in vne i10"wi culictory, by Herr Ehorit, une cemctory

CuTeia’tl.s .. i pluneé uTeCkage removed by Venrwmecat, Ideutific.tion

twrs were removeld eid wrred in to Teura.cut oaw.udentura at

e

4

Zzickuu, by lucul golice. Obtelnsd cowy of lovul r-cords. Inspocted
s 2 It

cometery . Coicboly Calvtas”r t0id me &.1 buriuis were wade with cofiing,




fof

isinterred the remains of two (2) Americen Airmen from the

Evacuation No IF 9137

Narretive of Disinterrment
Vielau, Germany
N-51/K-34; 1:250,000

A\VS)

On the 1lth September 1947, Disinterring ‘eam #

d

civilian cemetery of Vielau, Germany.

marxKed

and no

The remains were in single graveés &and each grave was

o

with a cross with the following nemes inscribed on thems

1st Grave: Charles T. Walby
2nd Grave: Ernest C. Keene Jr.

The remains were in caskets but were in bad condition
jdentification was established upon disinterrment.

S/Sgt Raymond H. Stoudt
Disinterring NCO




Evacuation Number

1F 9137

Vielau, 20 July 1944

Subfect: Crash of 2 enssy bombers

and dmprisonemsnt of 8 American flyers, ﬂom.

ol i g i b
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Evacuation Number

1F 9137

Supplementing report soncerning the dogfight over Vielau 22-T=194k4,

Two dead crewmembers were found at the wreekage. The identification tags
found on the bodies gave following informatiom:

1, Charles T wm,. mm“““ tm bQ 0-677617"1-“-3-04 ©
2+ Erunest C, Keens Jr,, " . " 18140162«T el 3=liy=0-P,

an-mhat“utbmnmtwumnmmnlo I
(Keene) and II (Walby), ¢

The burial oecurred on 220d 1944, 1100 hrs, in the presenss of a
eonstabulary, Under s the removal of the deceased, casketing,
mnummmymszmnmmwamiummn
of War from the PN compound : gruen,

In arresting and bringing in of the by parachute éunuodnpubuuu
constabulary and fire guard poligce, the political leaders were preminently
eongerned, A :

) 7
A
W.D, Civ./Operations



Bvacuation Number |
1P 9137

Concerning reports after airraids : 21st July 1944

During the airraid on July 20th 1944 between the hours of 1028 and 1203 :
a.great number of enemy bombersguadrons crossed our villagze in .econsiderable
high altitude.

The latter flying in north easterly direction were intercepted by German
fighter planes and there developed a dogfight in which several planes
were shot down.

One enemy plane, a 4 engined American bombing plane crashed burning into
Vielauer Flur.

ed by the plane exploded considerable time after the crash

The bombs. ca
using any damages

o o
without cau i
Two crewmembers burned to death with in the plane 8 crewmembers who
landed by parachute, among them 3 injured, who belonged tc different
planes were arrested on Vielauer Flur, and subnitted to the responsible
instances,

In arresting the flyers Political leaders, constabulary and fire guard police
o 3 J & k
were the participants. :

Propping of bombs of any category has not happened,

All over the village there fell pieces of the plane-wreck and equipment
in considerable numbers of which salvage had been undertaken. h

Ieaflets and rebion tickets had been dropped by the raiding planes. A
search put into effect at once, in which I had po.ltlcal organisations
and police operating was succesful. The population isnstill collecting
leaflets and ration tickets and bringing them in.

The airport Altenburg was informed in detail concerning salvage of the
wreckage, safety keeping of found equipment and confiscated articles and
the burial of the dead.

Both soldiers were buried:-in the cemetery Vielau,

Certified true translation

I 7
OHNSON II
Civ,/Operations

P,C,
WD,




iwvacuation Number

1F 9137

NCTICE OF DISINTREMENT

GRS GZ Form No. 8

Dete 11 September 1947

The below listed U. 5. deceased personnel have this agatb

shown and have bscen

heen disinterred from the locavion as

-neuated to U. &, ililitary Cemetory Neuville-en-Condroz, Belg.

“ory reburial.

Vielau, Germany
Civilian Cemetery

UNKNOWN : N 51/K 3l; 1/250, 000)
S, TRANK) (AST) TPATCE OF DISINIERMENT

(NAIE)
If communal cemetery
show Plot, Row and Grave
No., 'if available.

This case is classified

Unknown X-662
BTﬁo vihLDY C[ﬁds . -L .

O-é7/6¢7
@/M«///W

| s/sc;!r. RAYMOND H. STOUDT
o TOFFioer of NCO in charge of Disintorrent)

Q5th 01 BN. AGRC
{Orga nization)




EVACUATION o

Vielay - Germany IF 9131

Cirtian-Cemeley
51 /K34 454000

HELGE oW This J/DE

MAIN Bokp

CEMETERY FENCED IN




HEADQUARTERS
95th QUARTERMASTER BATTALION
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
EUROPEAN AREA
BERLIN, GERMANY

APO Th2-A
EEU/kb
15 October 1947

NARRATIVE OF INVESTIGATION
Viela Germany
(N 51/K 3h; 1/250, 000)

Vielau burgermeister told me he was here at the time
of the crash, on the 20 July 19l4);. Plane was flying East
to West, in a flight of about 10 - 12 planes. (One bomber
shot down by fighters, crashed near Herzlau; all of the
crew were supposed to have escaped alive).

The two deceased here were found in the wreckage of
a crash near here, about 8 others were taken prisoner, and
turned over to Zwickau. Nazi officlals boought in the re-
mains of the dead, and had them buried in the local ce-
metery, by Herr Ebert, the cemetery caretaker. All plane
wrockage removed by Wehrmacht. Identification tags were
removed and turned in to Wehrmacht Kommandantura at Zwick-
au, by local police. Obtained copy of local records. In-
spected cemetery. Cemetery caretaker told me all burials
were made with coffins.

Graﬁe of Lt. Wally marked with wooden cross:
"Charles T. Wally".

@w(%z% >
ERIC E. UNG 7%% Cl7z
1st Lte. nfe. /ﬂ
Investigating Officer

95th QM BN AGRC




2 Department of the Arm - c

- Office of the Quertermaster 1eral o
In.reply refer to Washington 25, D.C. p
: QMGMT 293 vy
Unknown X-662L4
(Neuville-en-Condroz) Belgium 13 February 1948

SUBJECT: Identification of Unknown Deceased

TO: Commanding General
| American Graves Registration Command
European Area
APO 58, c/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1. The remains interred in U S Military Cemetery, Neuville-en-—
Condroz, Belgium as Unknown X-6624, Plot CC, Row 8, Grave 186, have been
identified from information available to this office as those of WALBY,
v Chartles T., 1lst Lt., ©=677617, AC.

2. The expressed religious preference of the deceased was
Protestant, The designated emergency addressee is his mother, Mr.
Dorcas F, Walby, 4728 Kenwood Avenue, Chicago, Illinois.

3. Army records now indicate that the deceased was killed in
action on 20 July 1944. The Report of Burial submitted to this office
has been amended.

L. Tt is requested that the records of your office and the inscrip-
tion on the grave marker be changed accordingly and this office advised
upon completion thereof.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

/s/t/ T. H. METZ
Lt. Colonel, QMC
Memorial Division




Basic ltr, OMG, QMOMT 293, Subjeets Identification of Unknown Deceased,

dated 13 February 1948

RAE 293 (Neuville-en-Condroz CC-8-186) 1st Ind
Hq, American Graves Reglstration Command, BSuropean Area, APO 58, U S Amy,

29 March 1948

T0: The uartermaster General, vWashington 25, D, C,

All records this command ineluding grave marker for subject
deceased, 1/Lt Charles T, mﬁ,“o 677 617, have been amended in come

pliance with basle communicat
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#6098 -5/

"/ Rachioridung und Durchiiiprung  / /
des Befehls Nr, 163

Dresden, den 1. Sanuar 1946

e Vielau Krs.4wickau/Sa..

ﬁa“pt =Meldeb ogen st

A) Name Walbdy Borngme  Charles T.
Geburtsname Religion S
geb. am Staat 5

ledig, verheiratet, gejdjieden, verwitwet

Staatsangehorigkeit ~amerikanische Nationalitit Amerikaner

Beruf : wo bejdydftigt

jet wobhnhajt

$eimatadrefje

geftorben am 204744 wp _ Vielau

Tovesurjadje dim Luftkampf gefallen

wo begraben in Vielau (Friedhof) Grabzuftand gut s
feit wann in Deutjdhland
feit wann verfdjollen
RKrieqsgefangener wo gefangen genommen

e zulegt weldyes Lager wann entlafjen %
Arbeitsdienftpflicht e von o
durcd) wen bejchdftigt als i
als freimilliger Arbeiter nach Deutjdyland iy
warum e  beidyiftigt als %
| durd) wen e A T,
QVeldhe Arbe'tsftitten _ vou Lis als:. 5 R

F. 273 Landesdruckerei Sachsen:- 200000.. 1 46 - 05




Qin Lager gemobhnt, wenn ja, wo

i Privat gewohut

tm Strajlager geme‘[en wo-
marum : tpie lange
Naiionalpaf befefjen Nr.

ausftellende ﬁebﬁ_rbe Giiltigkeit &
Gremdenpag Nr.

ausftellende Behorde Giiltigkeit
Papahnlide Dokumente, Art

ausftellende Behorde Giiltigkeit

_©Gonjtige Papiere

Erkennungsmarke Nr.

0=6T7761T7-T-42-3=-0-F

(®eburts-, $Heirats- und Sterbeurkunbden)

usweife

B) Mit wem verheirafet?

2
e

- Name Borname
®eburtsname Religion

f Gtaatsangebﬁrigkei‘t Nationalitdt

: Beruf wo bejdydftigt

ﬁgt wohnhaft

$eimatadre(fe

wann geheiratet & 0

geftorben am o :
)

gefdyieden am




C) Kinder, aud) iiber 16 Jahre alte

aaﬂe_ Aﬁliorxm}_ne _ngeb. »_____W@eb.sbrt : ”‘Ziitrigkeriit“ : ‘Reljgion Gig.ﬂ%og.

D) Eltern
Vater: Jlame BVornanie

geboren am ®eburtsort

)

gejtorben. am

lebt o

Staatsangehorigkeit JNationalitit

Wutter: TName St e, __ Borname
geboren am ®eburtsort
geftorben am e Ort
{ebt wo

Staatsangehirigkeit 7 Nationalitit

Betrifit Dieldbungen zum 1. 5. 1946
Aufjtelung fiber:

1. 3uriickgelafienes Cigentum: keins.



E) Bemerkungen

Im Sterberegister nicht beurkundet. pe

Qnterfdrift) : ’ 7

FawinLetastr g
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WAR DEPARTMENT
qm "a OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

nlb’ 1.. ! WASHINGTON
F 3 om .
1st Lt., ASN 0-877617

18 December 1946

SUBJECT: Report of Interment

TO: Commanding Offieer
American Graves Registration Command
Buropean Theater Area
APO 887, o/o Postmaster
New York, New York

1. Roror-ino is made to a letter from your Headgnarters,
dated 8 April 1946, File AGRRE 293.9 (18), copy attached, regarding
a Report of Interment for First Lieutenant Charles T. Walby, 0-877617.

2. The attached correspondence is forwarded for your informa-
tien in locating the remains of Lieutenant Walby.

3. A Congressional inguiry has been received and it is re-
quested that a buri=l report or any available informetion be furnished
this office, also advise if your teams have beem sble to get inie the
vieinity of Vielau. ;

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

GEO. W, HINMAN, JR. .
4 Incls: Colomel, QMC
Cy 1ltr dtd 8 Apr 46 fm Assistant

your Hgs.

Cy ltr dtd 29 Nov 46 to

Hon. Brooks fm Mrs. Walby

Cy 1tr 19 June 46 to Mayor,
Vielau, Germany fm Mrs. Walby
Cy reply to Mrs. Walby fm
Major Vielau, Germamy
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tation :L
*nlby. tharles T. ~ fed L3 0~677617
Name R‘—:' o ! ol 7_77—_;77;\7 T
0. SP- 35/ bor b A . i
—18% Repl & Ths ,qnc 23 2 6/12 Tanuavy §» 10444
Orgamzanon e Age Service i > Dat
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FG space /mm
Sum spece L10-11
l-2mn speces 11211, Re=3=

OUTLINE CARIES ON DIAGRAM OF TEETH

CHART FILLINGS ON TEETH. INITIAL THE TYPE IN SPACE ABOVE AND BELOW
AS G-gold. A-amalgam, S-synthetic, O-oxyphosphate

CHART ALL SUBSEQUENT FILLINGS
NONRESTORABLE CARIOUS TEEJH BY

MISSING NATURAL TEETH BY X gt
TEETH REPLACED BY DENTURE e

TEETH REPLACED BY FIiXED BRIDGE

APPROYED  .—c_on
Station Dental Surgeo’w sk

MOETCN Jo GOLDD By Giplegdc  ARNOLL LOW, let L

Examin




IBs gilél’;gélChas. T'

cogges  REPORT'OF BURIAL

(Revised 1 Sept. 1943) TM 10-630 AND AR 30:1815 i Da(t

]_f}g};vnovtm(x-v662h) WALBY, Charles T ‘l/L Taimewn Lg_/_? 517

Last Name First Tnitial k Sertat-No.—

Unknown Rl AR

Unit Organization

‘Vlelah, Germany Bsts 20 July 19hh Plane Crash
Place of Death 3 ""Date of Death Cause of Death

6 October 1947 USMC, Neuville en Condroz, Belg;um.(VK 390187;

" Time and Date of Burial ‘Name of Ccmcécn Name or Coordinates of Location

Temp. Wooden Cross
Type of Marker

D§sposh;on of Identification Tags : Buried with b()d)‘ Yes O No&C Attached to Marker Yes 0O Nol

If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified 7

3 Grave NU\"J l)(‘l’ & R“O\\' anmbcr s Pv]ot"N“umhcr.

Identification approved by OQMG, Board of Review 2 F L8

n
E 12 February
What means of identification were buried with the body ?

One copy of G.R.S. form #1 plsced in burial bettle and buried with remains.,

To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right and Left.
Who is buried on :

Deceased’s Right : X 6623 7 T Unknown 185

Name Serial No. Rank Or Sanisatio o have 'No-Pd
X=- 6625 Unknevm  Unkncwn  Unknown 187

Deceased’s Left : Namc _Serla] No Rank : Olzanwntlon Gra\LNn

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing abowe Data when other than officer réposting |vn';'§::‘.

If print of identification. tag is not affixed fill in bellow :

Mrs. Dorcas F. Walby, mother
FlnCl U(J‘N_\ Addl essec

Name

4728 hennuoa, f i Chicago, Illinois

Addx ess

Religion.. b 20 Unknown
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same :

None

CARLYIE D. JOHNSON Jr. { :

USHD Civ CTP CAL A () P
Signature of Officer or other persdun rrbor‘ling burial P i
IVOR J. FOSMO v A1 el

Verified by  G.R.S. Officer




0 IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED
: Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain -
a complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, :
and fill in the following : o e e T
s Height ; Laundry Marks .
Weight : Number of Rifle .
(8L Color of Eyes :.:/71 “Wear Glasses ? hametel uefe
[ Color of Hair : Is Tooth Chart Attached ? o
E ) mwisfsfRagex ofl W ol ;
(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical
. personnel present, fill in a.tooth chart below.) In space below, locate,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc.
= X » B
o ~ o
< » . L Al o
i SEE CHECK LIST =
B o
% %
Note below any idcntify;ng clues found, such as letters, photogrnphs,
2 probable organization of deceased, etec.: e
: i
= z N
-
TOOTH CHART : ’ If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the
Location, oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If
L «° | -
g more space needed attach separate sheet. Indicate
o 2 North.
3 E | A
- © |® 2 ol el
Py E}lx i : 7
’g; 0 W —:'ﬂ 2 \J Y
g - - .'_;:ng’ ‘;15 2
[a) = i (| N ’{{T i
- ' 0
2 i od
-
™ [} 3 :}
2.0 3
- |- s 2 Pr
9 o
Ll Bl =58 1
X § | ¥
>}—- 4
2 S - "—2 é"
z @ | L
% 38
: ¥ in ER 1
E 34 !
v Balan o © i
o |o -1 (S
i) 3 A
Bl 9 -
) » :g z; 6 i 6

Upper Lower




&Gﬁk FORM No a7
‘,/ Revised 16 Sept. 1946 ; ; 1FP-91737
& Formely "Checlk List

of Unknowns”) IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST

(To be completely filled out and attached to each copy
of Report of Interment WD QMC Form 1042)

BTB: ?JTILBY’ Chi‘us. T.
0=677617

Unknown X, ég\gl’

Cemetery -Neuywille-en-Londres,-Belgiun

Plot B& . Riw - Grave .18A.......

%&W Frw: TopsoCess 0(’55";%-"-9-0%0% r 1947

Place of death .....J4 018Ny GOTRERF .

(Name of closest town) (Coordinates and letter Prefix, maps)

N51/K34.......1/250,000......

(Sheet, scale and serials used)

Remains recovered or disinterred by .35k 0 Bl AGRC.,

i
(N ame and organization)

Evacuated to Cemetery by Subordinate Identification Point #2, Neuville en Condroz,

(Name and orgamzahon) Bel ?_iﬂ"ﬂ

Description of clothing and equipment: (if clothes do not fit, obtain size from.body measurements)

Item Clothing Indicate unusual markings
Markings Sizes color, wear, tear, repairs, etc.

* Headgear ...None

(Type)

Rancoat .. . ah Nong
Overcoat o None

Jacket, Field BT [ 1-)

- Jacket, Combat ... Nons

Mackinaw None

Sweater None

Jacket, HBT .. Nane

* Shirt, Wool OD None

Undershirt, Wool ... None
Undershirt, Cotton None
Trousers, HBT . None

* T-nusers, Wool OD mee o e 5




 ; 1

»
Be]t, Web .Nene ....... .
Drawers, wool ... . NOD®
Drawers, cotton ... Remnants.of
Leggings, wool Light. one, remants. of
Socks, cotton None
* Shoes One-{1)--(type) Sepvice, Remnants.of
Overshoes R RN N O S Sarkes s 0 ey D Oty
Web Equipment Nonse -.(type)
(Other item) ElL etrical l}r haatod f‘]yif »..suil +; Remnants. of
Onher item) - —o . None

*If body is nude, sizes of these items should be cemputed by measuring the remains

Chevrons or
Insignia None

(Type & location; shirt, jacket, coat, helmet)

Shoulder Patch None

Does clothing indicate that deceased was a member of the Air, Ground or Naval Force?
AIR FORCES
Description of Remains : Humerus 35.4

..Description of wounds urn

UTD _ Scars UTD

Bandages or dressings

(Length, width, location)

UTD Tattoos

(Number, location — illustrate on separate page)

uTh

Outstanding moles, warts or birthmarks
(Yes-no; description, location)

S
D
Sunburn or tan, other than hand and face uT
Complexion uIb
(Light, medium, dark, clear, pimples, pocks, freckles)
: U
Build uTD
(Large, fat, thin, muscular)
Hair Mediun brown,.wavy,. 25" long
(Color, length, quantity, curly, wavy, straight, whorls, or definite parting)
Hair UTD
¢Baldness, widows peak, distinctive cutting or other characteristics)
Sideburns u1Id Mustache. UTH Beard or _UTD

(Color, setting, shape) (Color, size, shape) (Length, heavy)



Goatee

UTD
(Light, color, extent)

Eyes IR Eyebrows UTDh

(Color, setting, shape) (Color, bushiness, extent across nose)
Nose UTD ................. Eears UTD

(Size, shape, straight) (Size, set close to or far from head)
Mouth uTn Lips UTD

(Large, medium, small) (Small, large, full)
L A N None. found

(White, size, uneveness, spacing, noticeable crewns, fillings, extracts)
Chin urn
(Prominent, receding, pointed, dimples, double)
Jaw uTh i Circumference of head in inches ..Crmshed
(Large, small, normal) ‘ (Hat band)
Neck UTD Larynx UIn
(Size, length, short, normal, wrinkled) (Prominent, normal)

Shoulders Urh.. Arms 4 41

(Broad, straight, small, rounded) (Length, muscular, color, extent and quantity of hair)
Hands UTh
Fingers UTD

(Short, thick, long, slender, size of knuckles, missing fingers or joints)
(Unusual characteristics of fingernails)
Chest uTh
(Size of nipples, color, quantity and extent of hair, large, small, normal)
Waaist UuTh
(Size of mnavel, appendectomy, amount, quantity, and color of hair)
Back UTD Circumcision .JTD...... . Pubic Hair None.found .. _
(Quantity and extent of hair) h (Yes-no) (Color)
Herniaplasty uTh
(Yes-no; location)

Legs uTh

{Inseam, muscular, knock-kneed, bowed, normal, quantity, color and extent of hair)
Feet ure Toes (TR

(Size, corns, callouses, flat) (Slender, straight, crooked, overlap)
BEvidence of healed fractures ... UTD

(Nose, arms, legs, etc.)

NOTE: Use attached charts “A” and “B” to indicate parts not received.

See abtached skeletal chart.

S VR




N P 2 g
- 7. Have finger prints bee. , aced on Report of Interment? Mo

(Yes-no)
If not, explain hends missing
8. Has tooth chart been prepared ? No If not, explain.....teeth miasing... ...
{Yes-no)

c

9. Remarks .Remains.received in metallic liner, BEstimated weights 20 lbs...
Clothing found in debris, mo markings. Fluoroscopic Examinc.tiom
................................. Negative, Nothing found to warrent. Chendcal haberatery. Examination.. .
No supporting nor contradictory evidence found in relation to n:ome
.................................. on. cross which accompanied. remaing.. Imprint. of cross see belowa.
One (1) I.D. Bracelet found in debris:
RCHAS. T WALBY....
0-677617 =
9o - pe
I certify that I have personally viewed the remains of subject deceased and all resulting information
has been recorded to the best of my knowledge.

Finding no contradictory
evidence, remains are
classified: Unknown X-6624,

BTB: WALBY’ Chas, T, ERNEST C, CGADDY
Unk., 0-677617 (Offlcer’s Name)
as listed on enclosed MACR.
: CWo. USA,
" Rank Service
Grave Marker:
: : Central Identification Point
. (Organization)

ERNEST B. KERNE




R. Humerus 35.4

CHART

1F-9137
Jdeuville en Condroz, Belgium

SKELETAL CHART _ (vk-390187)
Plot CC, Row 8, Grave 186

(BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT RECEIVED AT CEMETERY)

Unknown X-6624
BTB: WALBY, Chas. T.
0-677617

L. Femur 47.8

Estimated heights 5'10"

A




REPORT OF INVESTIGAT/UN Evacuation Number

AREA SEARCH  Attention RegiskFatidohd T
Division Hq. AGRC — for

use in Casualty Clearance
AGRC Form JOReNIsed) o= s e S 15-October 1947 T
1 Janunary 1946 .
NAMBnknown- X~6624 RANK URKaown o ASN Urnikenown
.ORGANIZATION ... Unknown AAF ?
MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION None

(All statements above this line will be completed, upon final) processing, by the clerical staff at the
unit processing point.)

SECTION A — GENERAL (To be completed by investigators in all cases)

1. Was positive :denhty acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation? Ne If so, state
the following information:
a. NAME RANK 0 ASN
b. ORGANIZATION

2. Was portial identification established? ... @8..........If so, state the facts as to whom you believe the deceased to be:
a. NAMEChgrles T, - WALBY RANK 1ot 58, — ASN... O=B27617........ .
b. ORGANIZATION 918t Bembarment, Greup, 8th AIR FORCE

3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY ..S/Sgt.. ..... Ernest.C,

KEENE Jp,. 18140162............oooou

(Use reverse side for listing of crew members from MACR)

a. Date of above burials ... D Jnly 1944 .............. Common Graves? No

5. Name and Type of Cemetery Gnmunity Guetory ................
(Military or Civilian)

6. Map Coordinates of the Cemetery 3. 51 /x B4 12 250"000

a. Townvieluu ......................... Country.... Bahhoon, Gemm’ :
7. Give exact location in cemetery of the remains. 5
o. Section ... -ZXX- Row ... o i i DI ol
b. Is sketch attached? ... Yes
8. If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location.
BN L Cobnlinotes X ..
b. Is Sketch attached? ... . ... }...Not applicable
L e T e SR e e NN ’

9. How is the grave marked? - Pratn-woeden Cress
10. If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon............. ...

v}url,e’ '!. WALB? ....................................................

a. From what source was this mformohon obtained? ... I denti fication ¢ ags ....................................................................
(Identification tags, personal effects)
i :N:y whom PiliﬁgaOfficiﬁll g e = )
. Where are the cemetery records? ... . - Pown Hall (m e S

30 000. 3. 46. P. & Co., Fulda




, N Ly - e
a. Wh%‘f.lgportm%gg \,& %&!& thereon? ... .. o"“. Dat' '1 ..... D“t?.. ’\ ......
Polise snd NGPAP offﬁ:—:{.imaathn.. TR
b. Where was: Hhe: InT T O O O D i O o sos st b s ibnssssssssn ot s i sm ottt o
. By whom? 20 Jlll’ 1944 ................. T Lo
12. What is the date TURERE ©f Burgermeister, Extrsdts Atteched .. . . .
a. Give basis Plane Crash. .. S 5 ST T Y
13. What is the cavsea&fodedh? of.. b u’gom.i't.’..xtr“t'.etacm B
~ b. Give basis 11 Oom'nguh]_g“ R
14. What is the date “M!'ﬂ0""9-1’"--burgernetstar; Cxtnaots-»-a;-t&oho& hishrli e
a. Give basis IR ... o A o BT, 2. A
15. What was the Plosatitiscth® . burgermelgem N L
b. Give basis | e i, N S1/K 34 ...
16. Where were the Itéhicint $ound2s . @f V1@LAW oo Coondy ol e b
a. By whom? B0 o Bt BN BRI ..o e ] =
b. Is sketch attached? s M S 1 & P G DA Richard Kseztmer.
17. Was a casket used? weed d Who furnished the casket? ... Nonarklnga ;
Type of casket feur Russian Prisenswsmak®d¥AR

18. Who made the burial

(Civilian, American Mil. or German Mil.)

a. What are the names and addresses? .............. Unknewn -

SECTION B — AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be completed on‘.ﬂdeceosed is believed to be a member of the AAF).
19. Were remains found in the plane wreckage?

Unknewn
a. Give location in plane from which the bodies were removed

(Tail dgmnner, pilot, radio, turret, etc., .or front, side of plane)
b. Near wreckage?

20. Scene of crash must b&]&esMcmmlsb’ inveftipation His removed, state when and by whom).
a. Type of Plane.........o oo SN ETVOWE ..

b. Markings and/or name on plane

c. Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or other equipment: ... ... :
21. How did crash occur? .. L€8 Anti-aircraft Ne.

Enemy Planes? Ne Collision?
22. Did plane explode in the air? Ne
23. Did plane burn in the air? x\;.g..

24. What was the direction of the flight?

25. What was the civilian opinion regarding destination of plane? S e




25.//Hao bombs been released prior to the crash? Ne 4 SR TRk TN S el
27. Does specific time and date’ of crash correspond with date of death of above named deceased? = I.. Ty
28. Number of planes in formation prior to crash 3Q e X8 . o
2. State precise fime and date of plane crash _ 20 July 1944 == 1100 1180
: : (Night?) (Day?)
30. Were parachutists seen? . R S R Howmany? 8  Escoped? WO
Prisoners? A .

SECTION C — ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to have been a member of
the Armored Force).

ihis seotion not applloubl.

31. Were remains found in wreckage of a tank?

a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased was removed

{(Radic man, driver, assistant driver or . . . front, side, or back)

B NBOICSTREROaRY. - e kT e i e e e

32. location of destroyed tank must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation. (If removed, state when
and by whom)

a. Type of tank

b. Markings cnd/or name of Iunk

c. Numbers on motors, machine guns, ommumhon, instruments, etc

. Did tank explode? R e R

T e o R S S RN RS S B
35. Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement e ———————_— =
36. Does specific time and date of disablement correspond with date of death of above nomed deceased? .

37. Precise fime and date of destruction of tank i il e e e e
(Night?) (Day?)

38. Did any of the crew members escape? =~ Prisonore® . . .. ool das R GL 6
SECTION D — OTHER BRANCH (To be filed out if B & C are not applicable). Mot applicable
39. Did death occur from any other means? (i. e, truck, jeep, mines, drowning, or small arms fire)

If so, give complete and thorough results of the interrogation.
a. Are all certificates and statements of people who possessed knowledge of the case attached? e
40. State the specific clues and evidence that were obtained in securing the name and facts regcrding the obove Ilsfed

deceased

SECTION E — GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases)

41. Were personal effects recovered by the investigating team? Bt DI L R
If not, state reason Neen avAilable = FRLp S e
a. Were identificatiop, tags found at the time of death? . .. . .. x..
Uninewn = Felice
Where? oo By whom? ¢ 5
Present disposition . Unknewn

If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be forwarded to PE Depot but wdl remain wwh thls iovm unﬁl
final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned.



42,

Yes
b. Were personal effects found at the time of death?.. ..

Where? Unknewn By whom?. .. leeal pelice

Present disposition ... B S e S s R T SR B

U

¢. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death? ... nEnewn

d. Did Cemetery Register or cross indicate the immunization shot? . Yesn

Was Deceased given first aid? e If so, where?

By whom? ... Are statements from the medical people attached?

. Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital2.. .. ... .. Be.. . ...

Where? Names of people concerned

. Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that it might be an atrocity case? ..

. Was case previously investigated? o ST T A By whom?

. Are all positive statements regarding identification and particulars surrounding death attached?

. Was investigation preceded by anvanced publicity? ... "% T

L iGive - Briet Narralive - ... e i e e e R

. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the deceased? ...""....

. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remains? ... ...

badly burnt

(Burnt?  Decapitated? etc)
Ne

d.iif 30, aivabasie for DOSHIVE QSSUMPHON (L. .7, i iisibansi o T s s s Aot

b. If so, has higher headquarters been notified? .. .. .. &R e

Ne .

. Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate vicinity? ...

Ne B USSR Zene

(If special investigation, give case number) ... ..o

See Attached papers

(Use uftached, sheets if necessary)

S C lpon

ERIC E. UNGAR

Signature of Interpreter Signature of Investigator

1st Lt, 01339231

Rank ASN L P Rank ASN

98th @1 DBattalien

Organization BT R % Organizaﬁon
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1F 9137

NARRATIVE OF INVISTIGATION

Vieluu burgermeister +.ld ne lue was here at %' time Qf the

crass, on the 20 Juiy 19%4. Flare was flying Fas®t t2 West, in a
{3k of abaut 10-12 planes. ((c2 borter sk doms by flzhters,
erusned newr Heruluu; gll o: uhe crew were sunjoscd to have escaped
alive.) The two decew..ed hcre vwers found in the meziunge of a eruch

near hcre, aboul 8 ctlicrs were t.nen prisouncr, wid wwined over to

i Zuicawa. Nazi officiais brougat in the remains of tuc deund, and mad
ther buri~@ in vne i0"ui culicicry, by Herr Eberi, uue cemctory
CuTElaitles . 1l pluné uTeCrage rezoved By Venrmecat, Ideutific.tioca
Zrickuu, by lucul solice. JObbelnsd coyy of lovwl r-cords, Inepucted

l tugs were removel ena wrred in to TWeuraecat oawm.udaentura at
i cometory. Comctery Cal'vlas r tuid Me L-J buriuis Weie wmade oitu cofiins, J
\



iwvacuation No IF 9137

Narrative of Disinterrment
Vielau, Germany
" N=51/KE<343 1:250,000

On the 1lth September 1947, Disinterring ‘eam #3
disinterred the remains of two (2) American Airmen from the
civilian cemetery of Vielau, Germany.

The remsins were in single greves and each grave was
marked with a cross with the following names inscribed on them:

1st Grave: Charles T. Walby
2nd Grave: Ernest C. Keene Jr.

The remains were in caskets but were in bad condition
eand no identification was established upon disinterrment.

. e :X
s/Sgt Rayﬁond H. Stoudt
Disinterring NCO




E X ! RAG?T Fvacuation Number

X MIBHING AIR OREV REFORT Ne. O 8T 1F 9137

1. Orgenizationt lLeoosatien Command or 'Ar Ferece,
mn..ﬂn...&ﬂ%t.&n.__ -

2. BpecifytPeint of WW
W Intended Destinatien
n._ Depbardment

pe of Missle

8, Veather conditiens and Visibility at time ef orssh or when last
reported! _4200 te G40 oleuds

4. Give Date 20 July 44  Time 1110 4 Leestien_§100N 1R3CE

6. AtporaftiType,liodel end Series B 17 G _ Serisl mm_a.mg_
Alroraft ;{ok:unp Honp

8 i:)uuut%,lodcl ?u IQM e B_18E0097 Serial luh..m__

10, Nusber of Fersens ubom A}.fomu Crewt B Passengers O !ohl_'__

Orew Fositien Heme in Pull fank Serisl Present

Numb, Status
1. _WALBY CHARLES ¥ let L%, 677617 K14
"BENDER WAX'E 1a% L%, 687£83 RMN
' DYE JAMES W JR 2nd Lt, 700318 RMU
MOUNTE JAMES N ist LS, 787017 RMU
INGRAN MNORMAR W T/8_%. 17168510 RMC
BURGIN BYRON & s/6fs. 14010848 RMO
KEENE ERNES ¢ JR. :/lg t. 18140262 EXa~
DEZIADULA KARL P, /B %o 36317597 RHO

GASG0ME FIED A 8/vgs. 51261520 EUS




Evacuation Nurber

1F 9137

Police Vielau Vielau, 20 July 1944

Subjject: Crash of 2 eneny bombers
and Gmprisonement of 8 American flyers, who parachuted,

On the 20¢h of July 1944 betwesa 1045 and 1130 hrs. there developed a
dogfight among eneny planes and German fighter planes. It eould be observed
that some of the eneny's planes were shot down, Cne of the planes burned snd
erashed on Vielauwer Flur directly on the village ladts into & field of clever.

Slmullanously it was observed that the plane erevs descended by parachute,
one after another on Vielsuer Flur, Inmediatly Constabulary and

police were summoned and succeeded in arresting all of the landed flyers,
afterward they were brought o the Kreis-police post. :

It became obvicus that the arrested without exception beloaged to the
dmsrican Alr Forees.Three of the orewmenbers were seversly injured when they
hit the ground. By oonsulting Dr, Freitag of Vielan the wounded received first
ald.

A complete identification eof the eaptured flyers was not possible for
the lack of papers and tags. Although a interpreter of the German aruy was
trying his best sufficient information eould not be obtained,

After reporting to criminal police Headquarters Zwlgisu it was ordered
to tranafer the five uninjured flyers to erim. police Headquarters 2wicksu.

The five uninjured flyers departed at 1420 hrs. by way of s prisoner
transportation truek, agcompanied by criminal secretary Necke. Purthermore
the wounded men were transferred by garrison administration mt imickau, Capt.
Voigt to a hospital,

All squipment and papers found on the flyers were taken off them and
given to eriminal-police in Zwiekau. There followed a furtier Anvestigation,
A8 near to the crashed planes bombs were observed, the boab destruction %eam |

in Jwickau was galled up. From there sufficient measures wore ordered and the
boabs liter taken away,

The plane that erashed iate Flur Silberstrasse lay directly behind a
dwel and there it burned our completely. The dwelling house becams severely
hlnlt:, Ruman losees have not occurred in both gases.

The seenes of the crashed were barred aceording te¢ orders until the
informed Luf$waffe alrport had arvanged the salvage of the ruins of the planes.

Cor’tiﬁp;;_‘;. trae ‘translation :
7l z I8, of Constabulary

P.C. WON 1Y L /s/ dgnature
WD, Civ./Op.ntiom .
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Evacuation Number

1F 9137

TRANSLATION

Coneerning reports after alrraids : 21st July 1944

During the airraid con July 20th 1944 between the hours of 1028 and 1203
a great mumber of enemy bombersguadrons crossed our village in considerabls
high altitide.

The latter flying in north easterly direction were intercepted by German
fighter planes and there developed a dogfight in whiech several planes
were shot down,

One enemy plane, a 4 engined American bombing plane crashed buraing into
Vielauer Flur,

The bombs 2irried by the plane exploded sonsiderable time after the crash
without causing any damage,

Two erewmembers burned te death with in the plane & crewmembers who
landed by parashute, among them 3 injured, who belonged to different
planes were arrested on Vielsuer Flur, and submitted to the responsible
instanees.

In arresting the flyers Political leaders, constabulary and fire guard police
were the participants, ' _

Dropping of bombs of any category has not happened.

All over the village there fell pieses of the plane-wreck and equipment
in considerable numbers of which salvage had been undertaken.

leaflets and rekion tickets had been dropped by the raiding planes. A
geareh put into effect at onee, in whiech I had political organisations
and police operating was succesful, The population isrstill collecting ¥y
leaflets and ration tickets and bringing them in.

The airport Altenburg was informed in detail concerning salvage of the
wreckage, safety keeping of found equipment and confiscated articles and
the burial of the dead.

Both seldiers were buried in the cemetery Vielau,

Certified true translation

P.C. JOHNSON II
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REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

L. L 95

-

(1) SURNAME (2) cmu%mn NAME‘ ' g

Walby, Charles T. 16077839

(3) RANK h%)gﬁpuw (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

Awn/C |Tng Sq 43D

(8) AGE, YEARS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERVICE, YEARS

21 W Wi 10/12

‘D43 ‘aIV1ANd3AS

‘SNOLLYDITdWOD ‘NOILLYDOT
HLIM A¥NCNI ¥0 3svasia (o1)

)
<.
&
SNOILYN3IdO ANV
SINIWLVINL J0 JFNNLVN ANY Salva (ll)

SMUVWEN ANV SLINS3y (21)

Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

Form 79—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. 8. A.
(Revised Feb. 24, 1941)

16—20622




*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

Right Left
16 15 14 131211 10 9 910 111213 14 15 16
o lolp D 0
Eljlel° o] A] |4
‘R RRA i o A A
CLass .=
Occlusion .4/ : Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy
Periodontoclasia .47 2 ¥ &= >
Dental foci suspected: Yes /K' o
Other conditions Vot '

*Restorable ca%s teeth by 0
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to ir}cl’\;de abutments) X

16—20622 2
»




aw./f/& o
REGISTER OF DENTKL PATIENTS AT

WALZ }/ C/7A/24€S w4

- 6776/ 5

1-SURNAME 2-CHRISTIAN NAME
3-RANK 4-COMPANY 5-REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS
6-AGE, YEARS 7-RACE 8-NATIVITY 9-SERVICE, YEARS

‘043 'AVIAND3S

‘SNCILLYDIdIWOD ‘NOLLYDOT
HLIM AYNCNI ¥0 3sv3sia-ol

SNOILVH¥3dO NV
SINIWLVINEL 40 JUNLVN ANV S31Va-il

SMUYVINEN ANV SLINSIN-Z1

Dental Corps, U. S. A.




*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

Upper Teeth
Right Left
g9 8 5 A 21 1 884 8.6:%.8
= Y Od
LTI TEERE:
ok o4 1 et s W
Lower Teeth
Right Left
16 15 14 13 1211 10 9 9 10 1112 13 14 15 16
T T
J}jf‘oﬂ V4 #
¥ A

cmséﬁ

Oceclusion_________:Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy

Period_ontoclasia
Dental foci suspected: Yes No

Other conditions

Date 194

Dental Corps, U. S. A.

*Restorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by |
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture

(horizontal line) XXX
Teeth repiaced* by fixed bridge X
(oval to include abutmet'xts)

.
“
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REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

B

(1) SURNAME

(2) CHRISTIAN NAME

Walby,Charles " ., /-677617

(3) RANK (4) COMPANY

(5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

2nd LY. Berkowitz Frov, Gp.

(6) AGE, YEARS | (7) RACE

it St LA/
7

(8) NATIVITY

(9) SERVICE. YEARS

bel

B

4

‘213 ‘3V13AND3S

‘SNOILVDITdIWOD ‘NOILYDOT
HLIM ANNCNI ¥0 asvasia (o1)

1
‘A

1
3

s

<ailPIL

SNOILY¥3dO ANV
SINIWLYINL 40 FHNLVN ANV saiva (i)

SMEVWNIN ANV SLINS3N (21)

Dental Corps, U. 8. A.

Form 79—MEDICAL DEPARTMENT, U. 8. A,

(Revised Feb. 24, 1941)

16—20622



*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

UPPER TEETH

Left
32112,?456
& i)
cle

LOWER TEETH

Right Left
16 15 14 131211 10 9 910 111213 14 15 16

&/‘—

Periodontoclasia
Dental foci suspected: Yes No
Other conditions

‘ResborZ carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /

Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line)

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to include abutments)

16—20622
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